City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application | Permit No: o Dt Cal:
389 Conpress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 | 2013-00228 084 Q003001
[Location of Construction: Owner Namc: Owner Address: Phone:
6 WELCH ST y '?Cﬂks I(\MA BIG BLACK DOG LLC 2 WELCH ST PEAKS ISLAND, ME
04108
Business Name: Conlractor Name: Contractor Address: Phone

Robin Clark 2 Welch Street Peaks Island ME 04108 | (207) 766-2295
Lessee/Buyer's Name Phone: Permit Type: Zonc:
Structure other than Building I-B

Past Use:
Commercial Dock

Proposed Use:
Commercial Dock

Proposed Project Description:

| Repair/Rebuild South Pier, including walkway, ramp & float.

Signalure: “—Jﬂ";,ll-“-ﬁ_:_l"ﬁ.lf 11. 2. J
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PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITAES DISTRICT (P.A.D.)
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Dale

Permit Taken By: Date Applied For:

02/04/2013

bjs

Zoning Approval

[. This permit application does not preclude the
Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and
Federal Rules.

2. Building permits do not include ptumbing,
septic or ¢lectrical work.

3 Building permits are void if work is not started
within six (6) months of the date of issuance.
False information may invalidate a building
permit and stop all work..

Special Zone or Reviews

7
[V} Shoreland
[ , Wetland
_ | Flood Zonc
| Subdivision
" Sile Plan <
Maj | Minorj | MM /|

%YN | Cord Ao~
[ate: '1_\ \\\\$ M

Zoniog Appeal

! Variance

Misccllancous

Conditonal Use

Interpretation

Approved

enied

Date:

Hisloric Preservation

« Not in District or Landmark
Dacs Not Require Review
__| Requires Review
Approved
Approved wiConditions

Denied

i

Date: //gﬂ

CERTIFICATION

1 hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and
that 1 have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and [ agree to conform to all applicable laws of
this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, [ certify that the code official's authorized
representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the

code(s) applicable to such permit.

SIGNATURE O APPLICANT

ADDRESS

DATI:

VUHONL

RESPONSIBI ] PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE

DATE

PHONY
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Please submit all of the information outlined on the applicable Checklist. Failure to
do so will result in the automatic denial of your permit.

In order to be sure the City fully understands the full scope of the project, the Planning and Development Department
may request additional informaticn prot to the issuance of 2 permit. For further information or 1o download copies of
this form and other applications wisit the Inspections Division on-line ar www, portlandinaine gov, or stop by the Inspecticns
Division office, room 315 City Hall or call 874-8703.

[ hereby cermify that T am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of record authonzes the propeded work and
that { have been authodzed by the owner to make this :rpphcznon as his/ her authogzed agent. 1 agree to confom two all applicahie
laws of this judediction In addimon, if 2 permit for work described in this application is issued, | acrufy that the Cade Officzal’s
imthoozed representauve shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by this permir at any reasonsble hour to eaforce the
provisions of the codes applicable to this permit

X a :
s Qoo Wal  owe o ]

This is not a permit; you may not commence ANY work until the permit is issue
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ROBIN CLARK

RE: 6 WELCH ST PERMIT
PO BOX 69

PEAKS ISLAND ME 04108



Planning & Urban Development Department
left | .evine, AIUP, Director

Planging Division
Alexander Jaegerman, FAICP, Director

May 20, 2013

Big Black Dog, LI.C

Robin Clark

2 Welch Street, P.(). Box 69
Portland. Maine 04108

Project Name: Maintenance Repairs to Existing Wood Fier
Project [D: 2013-099

Address: & Welch Street

CBL.: 084 ) 003001

Applicant: Big Black Dog. L1 C —Robin Clark

Planner: Philip DiPierro

Dear My, Clark:

On May 20. 2013, the Planning Authority approved with conditions a Level 1 Site Alteration site
plan for the Maintenance Repamrs to an Existing Wood Pier project at 6 Welch Street, Peaks Island
that includes repairing/rebuilding portions of the south pier including the walkway, ramp, and
floar. The decision is based upon the application received April 17, 2013 as submitted by Big
Black Dog, LLC — Robin Clark. and prepared by Owen Haskell, Inc., and the survey/site plan
dated April 15, 2013, The proposal wis reviewed for conformance with the standards of
Pertland’s site plan ordinance.

SITE PLAN REVIEW

The Planning Autherity found the plan is in conformance with the Site Plan Standards of the Land
Use Cade subject 1o the following condition(s) of approval:

1. A building permit is required. and must be obtained from 1he Code Enforcement and
Inspecuons office prior to starting any work.

The approval is based on the submitted site plan. It you need to make any modifications to the

approved site plan. you must submit a revised site plan for stafT review and approval.

Citv [Tall, 389 Conaress Street . Portlund, ME 04101-3509 PYy (207) 874-8719 . Fx 750-8238 ' TTY 874-3936

IPLANDR O rojecttlelmdo Praksi Welch 5§ - QakApproval Leter with Tanerhead Jerf amd Alex ) 220+ 3dog



STANDARD CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL

Please note the following standard conditions of approval and requirements for all approved site
lame:
paans.

1. Develop Site According to Plan The site shall be developed and maintained as depicted on
the site plan and in the wriller: submission of the applicamt. Madification of any approved site
plan or alteration of a parcel which was the subject of site plan approval after May 20. 1974,
shall require the prior approval of a revised site plan by the Planning Board or Planning
Authority pursuant to the terms of Chapter 14. Land Use, of the Portland City Code.

2. Separate Building Permits Are Required This approval does not constitute approval of
building plans, which must be reviewed and approved by the City of Portland’s Inspection
I)ivision.

a2

Site Plan Expiration The site plan approval will be deemed to have expired unless work has
commenced within ong (|) year of the approval or within o time period up to three (3) vears
from the approval date as agreed upon in writing by the City and the applicant. Reguests o
extend approvals must be recerved betore the one (|} vear expiration date.

4. Department of Public Services Permits [ work will vccur within (e public right-of-way
such as utilities, curb, sidewalk and driveway construction, a street operning permitis} is
required for vour site. Please contact Carnl Merritt at 874-8200, ext. 8828. (Only excavators
licensed by the City of Portland are eligihle.)

e Development Review Coordinator must be notfied five (5 working days prior to the date
required for final site inspection. The Development Review Coordinator can be reached at the
Planning Division at §74-8632. All site plan requirements must be completed and approved by the
Deveiopment Review Coordinator prior W issuance of a Certificate of Occupancy. Please schedule
any property closing with these requirements in mind.

|t there are any questions. please contact Philip DiPierro at (207) §74-8632.

Sincerely,

ey £ o\
{ ¥ oo = Sty
(e } =

Alexander Jaegerman

PManning Division Director

el

lef? Teving, AICT, Dhreclor of Plannag mnd Urhan Development
Alexander laggerrnan, Plammmg Dhvasion | Mrector

Rurhiare Bachyde Development Hevsew Sevices Manseer

Philip [MPwsre. Plarmer'Development Review Coardimator, Plaming
Mirge Schimuckal, fomnag Admimsimtor, Inspectuomng Division
Tamgy Mumsaon espection Chviseasn Dhrector

Lanmse Dotson, Admimsiration, Ingpectiahy Davision

Tiayle Gmertin, Admmstration, inspectumy Dnvisim

Michaz| Aohinsky. Mublse Services Dnrector

Kurhtettne Farley, Tvgreemng Servipsy Mamuger, P'uhlic Serviogs
Hill Clark. Propect Enmpmeer, Pubtic Services

Ptavid Margoiie-Pmen, Deputy Ciy Engmeer, Public Seryices
Poul Rencarau, Stormwater Codrdizator, Pabiic Services

Giey Vaming, Associae Enganeer, Pabli Senvices
Michelle Sweeney. Associate Engneer
Jgdn Low, Adsiciste Frigmeer, Pubie Services

fhonda Zazzarn, [ield Inspectien Courdimuor, Public Serv

Mike Farmer. Project Exgneer, Mublic Servines
Tape Wanl, Admenistration, Public Services
Jetl T mting, City Arbugist. Puhlic Services
‘ermmmaly Rartlen, Mublic Serviced

Uspranies Cl'ts Pihime, ¥ e Deparimernt

homms Frnce; PE L TY Lin Associates

David Senils. PE . Weodard and Currase

Aok Blackburn, Asseszor’s Depamment
Apeoval Letter Pile

ity Hall, 389 Congress Street  Portland, ME 0410)-2500 . Ph (207) 874-871% . Fx 756-8258 . TTY 874-3936
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January 29, 2013
To Whom It May Concern;

Following my discussion yesterday with Ms Tammy Munson, Director of Inspection Services, |
am submitting the General Building Permit application for the repair/rebuild work on my pier. Tammy
instructed me to include the Permit A already issued by the Harbor Commissioners and a copy of the
complete Application for the Marine Construction permit | submitted to them. The process for the
Permit A required approval from the Department of Environmental Protection, the Army Corp of
Engineers, the Department of Conservation and the Portland Fire Department. While consulting with
these agencies, a well respected Marine Construction company and my attorney, it never came up
during the process that a city permit was also required. Not until my electrician, Bill Flynn, applied for
the electrical permit was | aware that a city building permit was also needed.

Please accept this building permit application in good faith.

Sincerely,
)

: \
¥ r:fi\ﬁ“«'\ X, \[ﬂv k =
Robin Clark



Contents

Section A Drawings
Sectiorn 3 Board of Harbor Commissioners Permit A 7/14/11
Section C Permit A Application Package

e exhibit #3 Photographs of existing south pier
e exhibit #6 DEP Permit

Army Corp of Engineering Approval

e exhibit #8F Dept. of Conservation: Sub-Merged Lands Lease
e exhibit #o Portland Fire Department Approval

Section D Notification of Completion 7/5/12
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2008 Digital Parcel Lines from City of Porttand
-olored 2007 Aerial Photo from City of Portland W v Maps created by:
Peaks Information Exchange
www.peaksisiand.info
Aprif 2010

“his map is for planning purposes only and .
10uld not be used for any legal purposes or 0 15 30 60 90 120
property definition purposes Feet




Welch Street

Driveway

Ferry Pier
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Top View
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Repairs to South Pier, Jones landing, Peaks Island

"-_ Low Vater Line

North

EJSTOM FLOAT SERVICES
38 Unmion Wharf
PO.Box 7302

| Portland. ME 04112-7302

Not to Scale | 12 May 12




North Elevation

Notes

- Beamis "A" = Replace old beams with new 7" x 12" hemlock beam, 4 ply 1.5" x |2 bolted together. 5/8" galvanized steel bolt, 2 every 24"
" = existing 77 x 12" existing wood beam 117 x 13"

- Pier Sections

1.2.3,4 = Exisung. replace wood decking and framing as nceded, use exterior rated fastenings
-Wood Pilings =

Existing wood pilings
- Angle Bracing =

wood angle braces replace as needed, through bolt 5/8” steel galvanized bolts
- Ramp Lift Gailows = wood replace as needed

- Hand Rail = Wood replace as needed

Driveway Grade

Ramp Lift Gallows

Hand Rall
l

AL\ _l_ 4

A
: Ramp
Angle braces
Pilings
A | R Float | I
Warter
Beach Grade
CUSTOM FLOAT SERVICES
. . . Union Wharf
Repairs to South Pier, Jones landing, Peaks Island o
Portland, ME 04112-7302
Not to Scale

12 May 12




BOARD OF HARBOR COMMISSIONERS
PORT OF PORTLAND

PERMIT-A

TO BE POSTED IN A CONSPICUOQUS PLACE AT THE CONSTRUCTION SITE

To: Big Black Dog, LLC. 6 Weich Street, Peaks Island, ME 04108

The Board of Harbor Commissioners for the Port of Portland has carefully considered your application, dated the
2°° day of July 2011, for a permit authorizing

* Repair/rebuild south pier, including walkway, ramp and float

Having given public notice of this pending application, as required by law, and therein designated the 14 day
of July 2011, at 5:00 o’clock in the afternoon prevailing time as the time when they would meet at the Portland
City Hall. to examine this issue and hear all interzsted parties, and having met at the time and place mentioned
and examined the location of this proposed construction project and having heard all interested parties, the Drard
of Harbor Commissioners for the Port of Portland hereby issues this permit which authorizes you to proceed
under all applicable local and federal regulations hereinafter stated, and to maintain within the limits mentioned in
the permit application.

in addition, the construction project deseribed abave must be surrounded by a containment boom unicss
the Board of Harbor Commissioners for the Port of Portlard has waived this requirement in writing, either as part
of the above-listed conditions, or in a separate statement.

This permit is limited authorization, which contains a stated set of conditions with which the permit
holder must comply. 1f a contractor performs the work for you, both you and the contracior are responsible for
assuring that the wark is done in conformance with the conditions and limitations of this authorization. Pleasc oe
sure that the person who will be performing the work has read and understands these conditions.

Performing any work not specifically authorized bty this permit, or that fails to comply with its condrtions,
may subject your to the enforcement provisions of Harbor Commission regulations. If any change in pians or
construction methods is found necessary, please contact the Harbor Commission immediately to discuss

modifications to your authorization. Any change must be approved by the Harbor Commission before it is
undertaken.

Nothing in this permit shall be construed to justify or authorize any invasion to the private rights of
others. Moreover, nothing in this permit shall limit or modify the suthonty of the Board of Harber Commissioners
for the Harbor of Portland with its applicable statute. Atiested copies wi i be submitted to the U. S. Army Corps
of Engineers, the Department of Environmental protectivn, the Ciny of Portland, and the City of Sourh Portland.

In Witness Whereof, of the Board of Harbor Commissioners for the Port of Portland hereunto affix their
corporate seal on this 14" day of July 201 . The work authorized to this permit must be completed on or before
the 14" day of July 2012.



BOARD OF HARBOR CONMMISSIONERS

PORT OF PORTLAND, MAINE

Application for a Marine Construction Permit
DOCISION

Date of public hearing:
luly 14", 2011

Name and address of applicant:
Bie Black Dog, LLC

6 Welch Street

Peiks Island, ME 04108

Lacanon of project for which permit is requested:
6 Welch Street
Peaks Island, ME 04108

Description of project:
* Repairsrebuild south pier, including walkway, ririp und flnat

For the Record:

Names and addresses of witnesses (proponents, opponents #nd olhiersy:

Paul Dniscol, Norman, Hanson and DeTroy Applicant

Robin Clark, Big Black Dog Applicant

Thomas Johnson, Peaks Island Apainst

Hugh Barker, Peaks Island Against

Fred LaMontagne, Portland Fire Department Neitner for or against

Fxhibits admitted (e.g renderings, reports, cte.):
Marine Construction permit application packet prepared by Aaron Haltas. Norman, Hanson and DeTroy.
LLE

Sunumary of testimony presented:
Apphcant outlined proposed application and answered questions Lrorm the board

Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law:

1) Waiver of 25f1 rule as defined in Rule 16.2(h):

The Board of Harbor Commiissioners may grart a waiver ol the 235 foot rule i{'it finds that it
would be unfair, inappropriate or urinccessary =0 apply the nule in a particular situation.

Granted _ X Naot Granted



Reason:

Factors 10 be considered by the Board:

a. Whethier the particular marine structure or obstruction under consideration, even if
allowed to be constructed or placed within 25 feet of 2 sideline, will permit a channel that
will adequately allow the passage of vessels;

b. Whether existing marine structures or ohstructions make it impossible for ¢ channel wide
enough to allow the passage of vessels w exist, regardless of the placement or
constnuction of the marine structure under consideration;

o) The intended use ¢f the marine structure of obstruction:
(. Whether granting a waiver would signilicantly reduce an abutting property owner’s use

of that abutting property, including but not limited to the owner's ability in the [uture to
attach 2 manne structure to that abutting property;

e. Any boundary lines between properties that extend into the harbor as described in deeds,
maps or plans; and
E Any other factor the Board believes is relevant to whether a walver should be granted ina

particular case.

2) The marine structure or ohstruction will not substantially or unreasonably interfere with navigation,
including its impact on convenient channels for the nussage of vessels.

Satisfled X Not Satisfied _
Reason;

3) The marine structure or obstruction will not injure the rights ol others.
Satisfied _ X Not Setistied
Reason:

4} The marine structure or obstruction will not threaten public safeiv,
Satisfied X ot Satistred
Redson:

Conclusion: (check oue

___Option I: The Board {inds that the standards described above have been satishied and
therefure GRANTS the permit.
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BUOARD OF HARBOR COMMISSIONERS
PORT OF PORTLAND

REVISED
V Application for Marine Construction Permit
PLEASE PRINT

1. Name of Applicant: __Big Black Dog, LLC

2. Mailing Address of Applicant: ¢/g Aaron Balles, Esq.. NMorman, Hanson & DeTray. LLC
415 Congress Street. Portland, ME 04112

3. Applicant’s Telephone Number: 207174-7000 ., Applicant’s Fax Numbes: 207-775-0806

Applleunt’s Email Address: — abaltes@nhdlaw.com

4. Location of project for which peimit is requested: | he upland and submerged land adjacent o
property located at 6 Welch Street, Peaks Island, Portland, ME.

a. Attach enlargement of Porttand Harbor chart showing exact location. EXHIBIT 1
S. Deseription of project for which permit is requested. (Use a sepurnte sheet i f necessary)

Repair/rebuild south pier, including walkway, ramp and float

&, Attach the following: EXHIBIT 2
a. For prajects under §10,000 - A comprehensive drawing or drawings (as necessary) of the feni(s) o
be built or instalicd that contains the Tollowing minjmum details and information:

I Dimensions of dll mujor componenta (to scaie) with the scale clearly marked on each drawing;

2. All distancey between the itemi(s) beng builVinsialled snd apy existing siictures and property
lines;

3. A "plan” (overhend) view ol the entire project;

4. A description of the construction methods, comnection points and materials o be wsed (e types of
(asteners, mowring systems, decking, framing, etc.).

h. For projects over $10,000 — A detailed scale drawing or drawings prepared by a registered engineer
that cantains the following minimum details and information-

1. Dimensions of all major comgonents (to scile) with the scale clearly marked on each drawing,

2. All distances hetween the ltem{s) being built/insialled and any existing strucwres and property
lines

3. A “plan” {overhead) view of the entire project;

d. A description of the congtrustion methods, connection points and materials 10 be used (i.e. types af
{asteners, mooring systems, decking. froming, ¢tc.).

Applicants are encouraged to submit technical data/specification sheets, photos or other materials in suppart
of the projeet's drawing(s). EXHIBIT 3



Editon Date 572717

7. All applications must be accompanied by & tax assessor's mup wwlfor an engineer’s dmwing which shows the
distances between the project and abutters’ landmarks {picrs, {loats, dolphins, =ic.) and & clear demarcation of the
applicant’s property lines. EXHIBIT 4

8. List the names and address of all abutters and lessces or other persons having an interest in property on which the
project is located. (Usc a separatc shecet if necessary)

a.  City of Portland, 389 Congress Street, Portland, ME 04101 -
b.  State of Maine, Bureau of Parks and Lands, 22 State Street. Augusta, ME 04333
c.  State of Maine, Maine Port Authority, 16 State Street, Augusta, ME 04333
d. o -
9. Estimated cost of the project: - $9.828.75

10. For all permit applications involving projects that eost more than $10,000, the applicant must submit & survey,
EXIIIBIT 5 certificd by a registered engineer or a registered land surveyor, which shows the location of the
proposed project. The Board, at its discretion, may require surveys to be submitted reguriling other projects in cases
where the project is close to a channel, in a congested area, close to a property line, or in eases where similar factors
are present.

I 1. Atiach copies of all applications. regarding this project, which have been subinitted to the LS. Army Corps of
Cngineers, Maine Depariment of Environmental Protection, Maine Burcay of Submerged Lands, City Planning
Roard, Fte, EXINRBIT 6

12, Please note:

a. Applicalions and Plans must be submitted no less than 14 days before the Harbor Commission’s next
Workshop. Workshops are held on the last Tuesday of ::nch month. However, there is no Workshop in
December.

b. The permit application fee and lcgal advertisement fce raust be paid when the application is submittcd.
(See attached fee schedule)

c. The applicant is required to submit one original and five copies of all applicalions, plans, drawings,
letters, etc.

13. Notice 1o abutters: EXHIBIT 7

a. By filing this application with the [larbor Commission, the applicant certifies Lhat a copy of the
application (without exhibits), as well as information about the time, date, and location of the pertinent
Harbor Commission Public Heuring, will be sent to all abutters, lessees, and other persons having an
interest in the property on which the jwoject is located. Notification must be made no less than 7 days
before the Harbor Commission’s next Public Hearing. Puhlic Hearings arc held on the second Thursday of
cach month.

i. In the case of real property, the owners will be considered to be the paries listed by the
Aszsessor of the City in which such property is located as the persons to whom taxes are mssessed

2. In the caze of vessels, the owners will be considered 1o be the parfics listed as the
owners hy the [Inited States Coest Guaed, the Maine Inland FPisherics & Wildille
Department, or uny other governmental entity, whether foreign or domestic, with which
the vesse! is registered and which has jurisdiction over the vessel.

b. Maotice to abutters, lessees and ofher users will be made by registered or cenified mail, retyrm recel
requested, and the Commission mmy determine when notice by pubiication or other rneans may be utll

14. Right, TTtle and Interest: EXHIBIT 8



Cdvivon Date: 327M7

PERMIT APPLICATION FEE SCHEDULE

Permits required under Section 5(1) of the Staic Enabling Act for the Board of Harbor

Commissioners P & SL 1981, c. 98 (creation and maiatenance of any obstruction in the harbor)

« 1{the project has an estimated cost of less than $10,000

» [fthe project has an estimated cost of between §10,000 and £50,000

e Ifthe pryject hes an estimated cost of between 550,001 und 250,000

«  If the project has an estimated cost of between £250,001 and $500,000

= [(the project has an estimated cost of between 500,001 and $750,000

» If the project has an estimated cost of between 750,001 and $1,000,000

» Ifthe project has an estimated cost of bebween 51,000,001 and $1,500,000
» Ifthe project has an estimated cost of between 51,500,0 wml $2,000,000
«  [fthe project his an estimated cost of between 52,000,001 and £2,500,000
e Ifthe project has an estimated cost of between $2,500,001 and §3,000,00¢
¢ If the project has an estimated cost of between 153,000,001 and 53,500,000
» [fthe project has an estimated cost of between $3,500,00) and £5,000,000
e i the project has an estimated cost of between $5,000,001 and 57,500,000
» [fthe project has an estimated cost of botween §7,500,001 and 10,000,000

$100.00

$£250.00

$500.00
£1000.00
$1500.00
$2000.00
$2500.00
$3000.00
£3500.00
$4000.00
$4500.00
$5000.00
$7500.00

$10.000.00

I'he Hoard of Harbor Commissioners will determine the proper prerinil applicalion fee after reviewing and project in

which the estimated cnst exceeds $10,000,(H0.



MARINE CONSTRUCTION PERMIT

EXHIBIT CHECKLIST

Please mark each exhibit in the application as follows:

Date

7/8/11 EXHIBIT 1 Portland Farbor Chart

7811 EXHIBIT 2 Drawings
- 7/8/11 EXHIBIT 3 Technical Data, Specifications, Photos

7/8/11 EXHIBIT 4 Tax Map

Z/8/11 EXHIBIT 5 Survey

718/11 EXHIBTT 6 Copies of other applications
_7/8111 EXHIE 7 Notice to sbutters

7811 EXHIBIT 8 Right, tifle and inleresi

7/8/11 EXHIBIT g Fire Department materials

7/8/11 EXHIBIT 10 Estimates

[¥2)

Edition [Jake 572707
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19 iEGhe DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRCNMENTAL PROTECTION

PERMIT By a:LE NOT|IFICATION FORM
{For use wih DES 1 Chapler 305
PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT IN BLACK INK ONLY o R—

e ——

Nams of Applicant; i ) i ‘Name f Agent: = 5
[owner) { L\ iyt L % ; - 1 i |
Applicant Malling BT L T T T —
Address: A _mg;n‘rl::;?ea(m:lude ol G
TowniCity: ?EP}" < T .Mmmmﬂ—ghl—— o
e Lie - ___  NameofTownCity: | Toe L. ovig
State and Zip codo: Mos T Namo of Welland e |
- S RS A | Watarbody: 4 - TR A
C}! 1l n ' o ——— Tu-a-';‘——-y— = Lm%j\—_ (-:_,C__:, _!l"._
(include arsmcodey: -7 | L . ¢ 3 —l
Datailed Direcfiona fo Stie- l ‘ gy =T s e : ==
: S 't SR | NG G 1O (L NS 0 5 e =
:..U-‘T L % t-\ N W .._— g - ,
il.lr'TuN—omﬁfg:’ T umEmET
: ko owin f kn
o _I = - Ut ke pwn) o (fknown) |
52 ¢ 4 ) ST N S . < ¢ L ' <. § S il
o o
Part of a fargar projoct? |0 Yes | After the Fact7 | L1 Va5 | Check one> This project Bdoes (or) 01 doss ot Tvoive work
(check one)3 L1 No JMW)?_.ENL.I@EW'WW_MW

PERMIT BY RULE (PBR) SECTIONS! (Check af least one)
| am filing notice of my intent to carry cut work which meets the requirements for Permit By Rule (PBR) under DEP Rules.
Chapter 305 | and my agents, if any, have read and will comply with all of the slandards in (he Sections checked baiow

0 Sec. (21 Act. Adl. 1o Protected Natussl Res. O Sec.i10) Stream Crossing O sac. (17) TransforsiPermit Extonslon

O 8ec, (3) intnke Pipes I See. (11) St=te Transportation Fact. L Boc. {18) Maintsnanca Dredging

¥ Sec. (4) Replscamant of Btruttures O Sac. (12) Restorstion of Natursl Arsas 1] Sec. (19) Actnitias infon/over

J Ssc. (5) REPEALED U Sec (13) FEW Cresten/EnhanceWater significaiit vermial pool hablts

(R ] Ssc. (8) Movemant of Rocks a7 Vagatation Cuality improvemant a Sac. [I0) Activitiss in exieting dov.

0 sec (7) Quitall Pipes 3 Sec. (14] AEPEALED arsas locstsd nfontover high or

3 8ec. (8 Shareline stabiitztion 0 Sec. (15) Pubiic Be.d Romps moderats vlus nland watnrfow] &

O sec (83 Uttty Crossing O Sec. (16} Cosutal Sund Dunn Projects wading bird habitat or ahorablrm
nesting, feeding & staging sreas

| have atiached the faliowing required submittals. NOTIFICATION FORMSB CANNO™ BE ACCEPTED WITHOUT THE
NECESSARY ATTACHMENTS:

O Atfiach a check for $85 made payable to: "Treasurer, State of Maina”.
O Attach a U.S.G.S. tapo map or Maine Atlas & Gazetteer map with the project site clearly marked.
Q Attach Proof of Legai Name. If applicant i not an mdividual or municpalty, provide a copy of Sacretary of State's

ragisiration information (availleble sl hll /crs DEe- 3 T daifz e=x)
w where ity will ‘ake place as o;diined in PBR Sections checked above.
O Atfach all other required submissions as outlined in the PBR Sectionn chacked shove.

| authorize staff of the Dapariments of Environmental Protection. Inland Fisheriss & Wildiife, and Marine Resources to
access the project site for the purpose of determining compliance with the rules | siso understand that this permit is not
valid untli approved by the Department or 14 days after receipt by the Department, whichever is jass.

By signing this Notification Form, | represent that the project meets iill applicability requirsments and standards
in the rule and that the applicant has sufficient fille, right, or interest in the property where the activily takes place.

[ > | has Pl o be ek [ ] sew

11

Keen 8 copy as @ record of pemnt. Send the famm with attachments via certified mat or harid defiver to Ihe Matns Dapl of
Enviranmental Protection at the appropriate reglonal office listed below The DEP will send 3 copy to the Town Office as avidence
of the DEP's receipt of notification. No further authorization by DEP will be ssued sfler receint of rofice. Parmits are valid for two
yBErE WMWMMMmo!memmtoufMlué&cﬁon.

AUGUSTA OEP PORTLAND DEF PRESGUE ISLE QEP
17 STATE HOUSE STATION 312 CANCD ROAD 108 HOGAN ROAD 1235 CENTRA . DRIVE
AUGUSTA, ME D4333-0017 PORTLAND. ME 04103 RANGOR, ME 04.H1 PRESUUE ISLE ME (4710
2072873801 (@O7@226300 20000 RoTEatasjo (FONTEADLTT S
OFFICE USE ONLY (e ] Staft Sl
PBR# FP Date A T Cel. ' ‘Aﬂar
x __|Date = |Dae Pholos |
: B R ——
| EXHIBIT




Aaron K, Baltes

From: ripeak@ant.com

Sent: Monday, June 27, 2011 10:34 AM
To: Aaran K. Balles

Subject; Fwd: Big Black Dog LLC

—0Original Message——

From: Vickers, Lisa <Lisa. Vickers@maine.gov>
T0o: r1peak@aol.com

Sent: Mon, Jun 27, 2011 10:29 am

Subject: RE: Big Black Dog LLC

Hi Robin,
| just wanted to let you know that john Maclaing approved your PRR.

Yau won't be receiving anything but a copy of the approval will be sent to the town.

Thanks,

Lisa

Department of Environmental Protection

Division of Land Resource Regulation

312 Canco Road

Partland, ME 04103

{207) 615 - 3236 *please nate change in ghone number

Sent: Monday, June 20, 2011 7:39 AM
To: Vickers, Lisa
Subject: Big Black Dog LLC

Hi Lisa, | was a little tired when { sent the e-mails last night. | was hoping you would check what was sent against whal is
needed. If you need more information, would you please |&l me know, then | can overnight the application with the info
and a check. Thanks for your help Sincarely, Robin Clark



Aaron K. Baites

From: Clement, Jay L NAE [Jay. L. Clement@Jsace.army mil)
Sent: Thursday, June 02, 2011 3:25 PM

To: Aaron K Baltes

Subject; RE: Peaks Island project

Spot on Aaron. OQur mailing address is

Us Army Corps of Engineers
675 Western Avenue #3
Manchester, Maine 84351

----- Original Message-----

from: Aaron K. Baltes [mailto:abaltes@nhdlaw.caml
Sent: Thursday, June @2, 2011 3:22 PM

To: Clement, Jay L NAE

Subject; Peaks Island project

Mr. Clement:

Thank you for speaking with me. I spoke with Bob Greep at Maine DEP and it sounds like we do
have to get a DEP permit. I understand I am to submit a copy of the DEP permit with vour
office, which if granted will also serve as permission from the Army Corps for the project.
I+ I misunderstood you, please let me know. Thank you.

Aaron K. Baltes, Esq.
Norman, Hanson & DeTroy, LLC
415 Congress Street

P.0. Box 4600

Portland, Maine B4112-4G88
(207) 774-700@ telephone
(2@7) 775-0886 fax

wiww . nhdl aw . com
abaltes@nhdlaw. com

***E¥F*ERIVILEGE AND CONFIDENTIALITY****#* The information contained in this electronic mail

ls intended for the addressed recipient only. The email may contain privileged and
confidential material.

If you have received this electronic mail in errar, please notify the sender immediately by
replying to this e-mail or by calling (2€7)774-70€8.
Please do not disclose the contents to anyone.

In accordance with Internal Revenue Service Circular 238, we hereby advise you that it this
email or any attachment hereto contains any tax advice, such tax advice was not intended or
written to be used, and it cannot be used, by any taxpayer for the purpose of avelding
penalties thal may be imposed on the taxpayer by the Internal Revenue Service.
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N R M A N ;:‘w’m;w Hanson & DeTroy, LLC 1307 774.7004"
3 N] ftorneys at Law e

H AN S O N 415 l"”l\;f'.':'% S:"[--.-"[ F 207.775.0806

DE

www nhdlaw.com

T R O Y P.Q.Bax 4600 abaltes&nhdlaw.cam

Postlard, ME 04112-4600

Aaron K. Baltes, Esq.
Direct 207.553.4636

May 24, 2011

Via certified mail

Ann I‘'receman, Esq. - Associate Counsel
City of Portland

389 Congress Streel

Portland, ME 04101

Re:  Big Black Dog, LLC/Jones Landing,
Application for Marine Construction Permit
File No. 883505.83505

Dear Attorney Freeman:

As you know, | represent Robin Clark, the proprietor of Jones Landing, and her
entity, Big Black Dog, LI.C I am enclosing a copy of an Application for Marine
Construction Permit without exhibits being submitied to the Board of Harbor
Commissioners tor the Port of Portland. Because the City is an abutter in the inunediate
vicinity of this project, it is entitled to notice of this permit application.

My understanding is this matter will be on the agenda lor the Board’s workshop at
5:00 p.m. on May 31 at 2 Portland Fish Pier, Suitc 105, Portland, Maine, and will be on
the agenda for a public hearing belore the Board at 5:00 p.m. on June 9 at thc South
Portland City Council Chambers at 29 Cottage Road, South Portland, Maine, Thank you.

/)
Sinckrely,

A ailieal
‘ %on K. Baltes \e__——
59

-

Enclosures
ce: Harbor Master Jetf Liick, Port of Portland
Ms. Robin Clark, Big Black Dog, LL.C

EXHIBIT




Attorneys al Law F 707775 D80G

M_A N : Morman Hanson & LDeTroy, LLC T 207 7747000
SON

. LN ) F 415 Congress Street www.nhdlaw.com

E T R 0 Y F A J0X ARG I ahaltes@inhdliaw.com

Portland, ME 04112-4600

Aaron K. Baltes, Esqg.
Direct 207 .553.4636

May 24, 2011

Via certijied mail

Sara Brusila, Submerged Lands Technician
State of Maine, Bureau of Parks and Lands
22 State House Station

Augusta, ME 04333

Re:  Big Biack Dog, LLC/Jones Landing
Application for Marine Construction Permit
File No. 883505.83505

Dear Attorney Freeman:

As you know, I represent Robin Clark, the proprietor of Jones Landing, and her
entity, Big Black Dog, LLC. Tam enclosing a copy of an Application for Marine
Construction Permit without exhibits being submitted to the Board of Harbor
Commissioners for the Port of Portland, Because the Stale is an abutter in the immediate
vicinity of this project, it is entitled to notice of this permit application.

My understanding is this matter will be on the agenda [ur the Board’s warkshop al
5:00 p.an. on May 31 at 2 Portland Fish Pier, Suite 103, Portland, Maine, and will be on
the agenda for a public hearing before the Board at 5:00 p.a. on June 9 ai the South
Portland City Council Chambers at 25 Cottage Road, South Portland, Maine. Thank vou.

S ?Aﬂi‘ I ¥ / i |, / )

P .

- i - N, = . —x

{ Adfon K. Bitres

—

Enclosures
cc: LHarbor Master Jeff Liick, Port of Portland
Ms. Rabin Clark, Big Black Dog, 1.1 C



Attomeys at Law F 207.775.0806
415 Congress Street

ORMA N : Morman Hanson & DeTroy, LLC T 207.774.7000
N N

wiyw nhdlaw,com

D E T R O Y P.0. Box 4600 abaltes@nhdlaw.com
A Portland, ME 04112-4600

Aaron K. Baltes, Fsq.
Direct 207.553.4636

June 2, 2011

Via certified mail

State of Maine, Maine Port Authority
16 State House Station

Augusta, ME 04333

Re:  Big Black Dog, LL.C/Jones Landing
Application for Marine Construction Permit
File No. 883505.83505

Dear Sir/Madam:

I represent Robin Clark, the proprietor of Jones Landing, and her entity, Big Black
Dog, LLC. | am enclosing a copy of an Application for Marine Construction Permit
without exhibits that has been submitted to the Board of Harbor Commissioners for the
Port of Portland. Because the State is an abutter in the immediate vicinity of this project,
it is entitled to notice of this permit application. [ sent a notice to the Bureau of Parks and
Lands in their role as the overseer of the State’s submerged lands, and they informed me
that the Maine Port Authority should also receive a notice as the owner of the ferry
termnak

My understanding is this matter will be on the agenda [or a public hearing belore
the Board at 5:00 p.m. on June 9 at the South Portland City Council Chambers at 25
Cottage Road, South Portland, Maine. Thank you.

Sincerely,
PR
. ,-*/:_,/
/ A(til'ml K. Baltes o
I'nclosures

g Harbor Master Jeff Liick, Port of Portland
Ms. Robin Clark, Big Black Dog, LL.C
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OUITCLAIM DEED WITH COVENANT

We, ROBIN A. CLARK, of Peaks Island, Cumberlznd County, Maine, GEORGE NICHOLAS
CLARK, of Boston, Suffolk County, Massachusetts and ALUXANDRA CLARK of Peaks Island,
Cumberland County, Maine for consideration paid, grant to BIG BLACK DOG, 1.LC, of Peaks
Island, Cumberland County, Maine, whose mailing address is ¢/o Robin A. Clark, PO Box 69,
Peaks [sland, ME 04108 with quitclaim covenant, u!l our right, title and interest in a certain Int or
parcel of land with the buildings thercon situated on Peaks Island bounded and described as
follows:

A certain lot or parcel of land with the buildings thereorn, situaled on Peaks Island in Portland in
the County of Cumberland and State of Maine, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING: At the comer formed by the intersection of the Westerly sideline of Island
Avenuc with the Northeasterly side of Welch Strect;

THENCE: Running Mortherly by the Westerly line of Tsland Avenue to line of land formerly of
John Brackett, later of W.T. Jones;

THENCE: Running North Sixty-three Degrees Tvienty-six Minutes West (N 637 26" W),
adjoining said Jones land and over o bolt in the lcdg_:: by the shore 1o low witer mark;

THENCE: Running Southerly by low waler mark to a point where the Northeasterly sideline of
Welch Strezet or the Northeasterly side of said Stree1 extended Northwesterly, intersects said low
waler mark;

THENCE: Running Southerly adjoining the Northeasterly side of Welch Street lo the comner and
point of beginning, being the property commonly known as the Peaks [sland House and lot.

ALSO another certaim lot or parcel of land, with the buildings thereon, situated on Peaks [sland,
in said Portland, and bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING. At the comer formed by the interseetion of the Westerly sideline of [sland
Avenue with the Northeasterly side of Welch Street;

THENCE: Rumning Northerly by the Weslerly line of Island Avenue to line of land lormerly of
Juhn Brackett, later of W.T. Jones;

THENCE: Running North Sixty-Three Degrees Twenty-Six Minutes West (N 637 26'W),

adjoining said Jones land and nver a bolt in the ledge by the shore to low water mark;

THENCE: Running Southerly by low water mark 1o a point where the Northeasterly side of said
Street extended Northwesterly, intersects said low water mark;

THENCE: Running Southeasterly adjoining the Moertheasterly side of Welch Street (o the corner
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and point of beginning, being the property known as the Peaks Island House and lot.

The above-described property being the same premises conveved to Charles L. Tolfard and
Emily 5. Tolford, both of said Portland by warranty deed of Maine Forly-Four Corporation, dated
October 3, 1938, and recorded in the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds in Book 1564, Page
468. '

ALSO another certain lot or parcel of land situated on Peaks Ialand iu said City of Postland
bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING: At a stake on the shore on the Northwesierly side of said Peaks lsland in the line
of land sct off to Mary S. Welch in the division of the Fstate of John Brackett, as per plan filed in
the office of the Registry of Deeds fur said County of Cumberland;

THENCE: Running South Sixty-Six and one-half Degrees East (S 66 4" E) to & road:

THENCE: Running Nartherly by said road Sixty feet (607) or far enough so that a line paralle
with the (irst line will be Sixty [eet (60") therefrom;

THENCE: Running Westerly parallel with the first line and Sixty feet (60”) therefrom to the
shore aforesaid, together with all bulldings und wha f connected with the above-described
premises, and also all right, title, and interest in and 1o all flats adjoining said premises to low
water mark and all shore rights and privileged (sic) sppurtenant to or adjoining said land and
wharf. Refercnce is made to deed of Ellen T. Way, el als to Charles A. Plummer, dated Aupust
18, 1902, recorded in said Registry of Deeds in Beok 718, Pape 466.

ALSD another certain lot of parcel of land situatec on Peaks Island, in said City of Portland,
being the Westerly end of Lot No. 5 on Section A of a plan of the Estate of Mary A. Rrackett
made by C.E. Staples, 1899, and recorded in the Probate Court of said County of Cumberland,
said lot being more particularly bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING: At aniron monument set af the West corner of Lot No. 4 on the aforesaid plan,
said monument being also in the middle of the Easterly line of Lot No. 6 and running Easterly by
the line of said Lot No. 4 Seventeen feet (17°) to o stake,

THENCE: Running at right angles Southerly Forty-Five and one-half feet (45 %') to land
formerly owned by William T. Jones to a poinl Easterly by said Jones land two tenths of a foot
(2/10%) from an iron monument murking the Souil: comer of Lot No. 6;

THENCE: Running by said Jones land to said monument;

THENCE: Running Nertherly by said Lot No. 6 Forty-Seven and one-half feet (47 '47) 1o the
point of beginning.

Reference is made to a deed of Epps A. Trefethen to Charles A, Plurnumer, dated October 7, 1902,
recorded in said Registry in Book 723, Page 281.
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ALSO another certain lot or parcel of land situated on Peaks Island, in the City of Portland, being
a part of the Mary A. Brackett Estate and known and described in the division of the Mary A.
Brackett Estate made by Commissioners appointed by the Probate Court to divide said estate
among the heirs of said Mary A. Brackett as Lot No. 6 located on the Southerly side of Wiley
Street, otherwise known as Wylie Street, in Section A in said division, said lot being Fifty feet
(507), more or less in width on said Wiley Street, und extending Southerly & distance of Eighty-
Seven and two-tenths feet (87.20"), mare or less, to 1ot of land deseribed in Paragraph | hercof,
Reference is made to deed of George A. Brackett 1o Charles A. Plummer, dated Iuly 26, 1890,
recorded in said Registry of Deeds in Book 580, Page 143.

AL.SO another certain lot or parcel of land situated on Peaks [sland, in said City of Portland,
being Lot No. 7, Section A, as mentioned and described in the plan and division made by
Commissioners appointed by the Probate Court for the County of Cumberland to make division
of the Estate of Mary A. Brackett, to which plan and report reference is hereby made. Together
with all right, titic, and interest in and to the passageway Ten feet (107) in width leading thereto
from the southerly side of Wiley Street, and also right, title, and interest in and to all flats
adjoining said Lot No. 7 to low water mark and al! shore rights and privileges eppurtenant to Lot
No. 7 to tow water mark and all shore rights and privileges uppartenant to Lot No. 7.

Reference is made to deed of Gilman L. Bracket (0 Charles A. Plummer, dated April 28, 1891,
and recorded in said Registry of Deeds in Book 580, Pape 144

ALSO another certain lot or parcel of land, situated on Peaks Island, in said City of Portlend,
being Lot No. 8 in Section A as mentioned and described in the plan and division made by
Commissioners appointed by the Probuate Court for the Courity of Cumberland to make division
of the Estate of Mary A. Brackett, to which plan, copy of which is recorded in said Regisiry, Plan
Book 12, Page 101, and to which report, recorded in said Registry in book 577, Page 408,
reference is hereby made for further particulars of description of said lot; together with all right,
title, and interest in and to all flats lying Southerly of the Southerly side of Wiley Strewt adjoining
said Lot No. 8 to low water mark, und all right, titie, and interest in and to all shore rights and
privileges appurtenant to said Lol No. 8,

Reference is made o deed of Epps G.H. Brackett 0 Charles A. Plummer, dated April 28, 1890,
recorded in said Registry in Book 3567, Page 238,

The above-described property being the same premmises conveyed to Charles L. Tolford and
Emily S. Tolford, both of said Poriland, by warranty deed of Maine Forty-Four Corporation dated
October 3, 1938 and recorded in said Registry of Deeds in Book 1568, Page 356,

All the above-described premiscs being the same conveved to Graaville W. Angell by warranty
deed of Charles L. Tolford and Enuly . Tolford, daied April 30, 1946 and recorded in the
Cumberliand Country Registry of Deeds in Book 1819, Page 102,

This conveyance 18 subject to an eosement for the maintcnance, ete. of & pole line granted w
Central Maine Power Co. and New Engiand Telephone Telegraph Co. dated July 23, 1977 and
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recorded in said Registry of Deeds in Book 3475, Page 56.

Excepting and reserving those premises and rights conveyed by Richard A. Faulkner and Frances
I. Dugan to Howard U. Heller, et ux, by deed duted March 10, 1979 and recorded in said Registry
of Deeds in Book 4394, Page 55.

ALSO a certain lot or parcel of land, with the buildings thereon, situated on the westerly side of
Island Avenue on Peaks Island in the Cily of Portland, County of Cumberland and State of
Maine. being Lot No S in Section A, as shown on Plan of the Estate of Mary A. Brackeit, made
by C.E. Staples, 1889, a copy of which is recarded in the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds
in Plan Book 12, Page 101.

Eixcepting, however, 50 much of said Lot No. 5 as was conveyed by Epps A. Trefethen to Charles
A. Plummer by deed dated October 7, 1902 and recorded in said Registry of Deeds in Book 723,
Page 281,

ALSQ another certain lot or parcel of land situated on the wesierly side of [sland Avenue on
Peaks Island in the City of Portland, County of Cumberland and State of Maine, bounded and
described as follows:

BEGINNING on the westerly side of Island Avenue al the southeasterly comer of land conveyed
by Stanley R. Williamson, et al to William 1. Painz, el al, by deed duted October 2, 1978 and
recorded in the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds in Book 4315, Page 304, thence southerly
along said Island Avenue sixteen {16) feet; thence westerly along other land of Howard U, Heller
one hundred twenty (120) feet more or less to the northwesterly sidefine of said Heller’s land;
thence nottheasterly thirty three (33) feet to the southwesterly corner of said Paine Land; thence
southeasterly along a fence and said Paine’s land one hundred twelve and eight tenths (112.8)
feet tn the westerly side of Island Avenue and the point of beginning.

Being the same premiscs conveyed to Northern Realty Trust by deed of John W, Coffin, et al
dated July 5, 1985 and recorded in Cumberiand County Registry of Deeds in Book 7423, Page
270.

Excepting end reserving the portion of the property, sometimes referred to as “62 Island
Avenue,” was conveyed out by warranty deed from George W, Clark, Jr. and James Lagoulis,
Trustees of the Northern Realty Trust to Edward R, Crabb and Kristen M. Chalmers dated April
14, 1995 and recorded at Book 11KS1, I"age 157,

Together with all ghts and obligations regarding & rock crib located at the end of Welch Streen
set forth in a Deed from the City of Pertland to George W, Clark and James Lagoulis dated May
17, 1997 and recorded at Book 13|10, Page 10.

Together with all right, title and interest to the shore and flats, and the docks, piers and floats,
Meaninp and intending to convey und hereby conveying all property bownded by Welch Sireet,
Island Avenue, the waters of Casco Bank (gic) and Wylie Street.

The abive described premises are conveyed SUBIECT TO the Tollowing:
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1, Mortgage from George W. Clark, Jr. and James Lagoulis, Trustees of the Northern Realty
Trust to First & Ocean Mational Bank dated December 13, 2002 in the amount of up to $500,000
and recorded at Book | 8382, Page 110.

2 Terms and provision of @ Sewer Connection Agreement between City of Portland and
George W. Clark, Jr. and James Lagoulis, Trustees of the Northern Realty Trust, dated August
22, 1991 and recorded in Book 2694, Page 335.

1 Easement for & sewer line sel forth in an instrument dated July 7, 1991 and recorded in
Book 9784, Page 66.

4. Rights and easements set forth in a deed dated March 10, 1979 and recorded in Book
4394, Page 55.

5. Possible Water Line Easement granted to George W. Clark, Jr. and James Lagoulis by
instrument dated April 20, 1984 and recorded in Hook 6488, Page 98.

6. Pedestrian right of way easement granied to John W. Coffin and Constance A. Coffin by
instrament dated May 8, 1984 and recorded in Book 6448, Page 99.

7. Eunsement to Central Muine Power Company by instrument dated July 23, 1973 and
recorded in Book 3475, Page 56.

8. Passageways encumbering e portion of the insured premises as depicted on & “Plan of
Mary A. Hrackeil Estate, Penks Island” recorded jn Plan Book 12, Page 101,

9. Rights of the U.S.A., the State of Maine and the public in and (o that portion of the
premises lying below the mean high water mark of Casco Bay,

10.  Rights of others in and to any appurtenant casements that may be conveyed with the
foregoing premises.

The above described property was conveyed by Jumes Lagoulis, sole surviving trustee of the
Northern Realty Trust to Robin Clark, Personal Representative of the Estate of George W, Clark,
Jr., Robin Clark, personally, Nicholas Clark, and Alexandra Clark by deed dated December 31,
2008 and recorded in Cumberland County Registry of Deeds at Rook 26527, Page 307 and Book
26527, Page 319.

Being the same premises conveyed from James Lapoulis as the sule surviving Trustee of the
Morthern Realty Trust to Robin A. Clark, as I'ersonal Representative of the Estate of George
W. Clark, Jr. by deed dated December 31, 2008 and recorded in the Cumberland County
Registry of Deeds in Book 26527, Page 307.

Being the same property conveyed by a Deed of Distribution tu Robin A. Clark, George Nicholas
Clark and Alexandra Clark of even date and record 2d at the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds.
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Also hereby conveying all rights, casements, privileges, and appurtenances belonging to the above
described property.

Witness our hands and seals this “22~day of Deczmber, 2009.

e
b CNK
Wi
Witness
Witness
STATE OF MAINE '
Cumberland, ss. December 40 , 2009

Personally appeared before me the sbove-named ROBIN A CLARK and acknowledged this

instrument to be her fiee act and deed.
Kj Lo — W'

MNetf Public/Attormey at ey at Law
Elf-n»c type/print name below.,

Susan & HUHLC(”

Rece|ved
Racorded Resister of Desds
Dec 31,2007 11:07:31%
Cumberlend County
Pomilla £, Lovies



DEED

KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS, That JAMES LAGQULIS, of 79 Stale Streel.
Newburyport, Massachusetts 01950, pursuant to an Agreement and Plan of Complete Settiement
of the Estate of George Clark, hereby GRANTS to ROBIN CLARK in her capacity as
PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE of the ESTATE of GEORGE CLARK and ROBIN
CLARK, GEORGE NICHOLAS CLARK and ALEXANDRA CLARK as the surviving
spouse and intestate hetrs of said GEORGE CLARK, of 2 Welch Street, Peaks [stand, Portland,
Maine with guitclaim covenant, a %2 in common and undivided interest in and to cortain real
estate located al Jones Landing on Peaks (sland in Portland, County of Cumberland and State of
Maine, which 1s more particularly described in Exaibit A attached hereto and made & part hereaf.

This conveyanege is made SUBTECT, HOWEVER, lo real cstale taxes whic arg nnt ye!
due and payable, which, by acceptance hereof, Grantee assumes and agrees to pay.

;‘x
WITNESS my hand and seal this 'u\ day of December, 2008,

SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED

IN THE PRESENCE OF:
.¢
. . é
" \\w\i AR\ R z_t"-"'éf"wi e/ ~
Witness es Lu.mulp., rustee of
“Northern ne,ﬂb Trust and Individualiy

dated July 5, 1983

STATE OF MAINE )
CUMBERLANID, ss. December 3\ 2008

Then personally appeared the above named lames Lagoulis in his said capacity as Trustee
of Northem Realty Trust and acknowledged the loragning instrument to be his free act and deed,
individually and in his said capacity.

Bef
O A,
Natary [\ublic/Maine Atlom%%m

Ponted Name Mot Pukdic Mane 4
Commission ExpirttyCommmson Expaes Decsmoer 1, 201




Exhibi
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[

A

|

A certain ot or parcel of tand with the buildings thereon, situated on Peaks Island in Portland in
the County of Cumberland and Stite of Maime, andl bounded and descnbed as follows

BEGINNING: -At the comer formed by the intersection of the Westerly sideline of Island
Avenue with the Northeasterly side of Welch Street;

THENCE: Running Northerly by the Westerly line of Island Avenue to line of fand
formerly of John Brackett, later of W.T. Jones;

THENCE: Running North Sixty-three Degrees Twentyv-Six Minute West (N 63° 26° W),
ad)oimmng said Jones land and over a bolt 1n the ledge by the shore 1o low watet mark;

THENCE: Running Southerly by low water mark to a point where the Norliegsterly
sideline of Welch Street or the Northeasterfv side of ©aid Streer extended Northwesterly,
intersects said low water mark;

THENCE: Rumning Southerly adjoiming the Northeasterly side of Welch Street 1o the
carner-and poinl of beginning, hemp the propetty commeonly known as the Peaks Island
House and jot

ALSO another certain lof or parcel of land, with the buildings thereon, situated on Peaks
Island, in said Portland, and bounded and described as {oliows:

BEGINNING: Al the comter formed by the intersection of the Westerly sidéline of Island
Avenue with the Northeasterly side of Welch Streer;

THENCE: Running Northerly by the Westesly line of Island Avenue to line of lend
formerly of John Brackett, later of W.T. Jones,

THENCE: Running North Sixty-Three Degrees Twenty-Six Minutes West (N 63° 267
W), adjoming said Jancs land and over a bolt i the ledge by the shore Lo low water mark;

THEMNCE: Running Southerly by low water mark to a point where the Northeasterly side
of said Street extended Northwesterly, intersects said low water mark:

THENCE: Running Southeasterly adjoining the Northeusterly side of Welceh Street to the
corner and point of heginning, being the property known as the Peaks Island House and
lot.

The above-described property being the same premises conveyed to Charles L. Tolford
and Emily S. Tolford, both of said Partland by warranty deed of Maine Forty-Four Corporation,
dated October 3, 1918, and recorded in the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds in Book 1364,

Page 468,



ALSQ another certain lot or parcel of land situated on Peaks Island m sad City of
Portland bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING: At a stake on the shore on the Northwester)y side of said Pe.ks 1sland i
the line of land set off to Mary 8. Welch in the division of the Estate of Johi, Brackett, as
per plan filed in the office of the Regtstry of Decds for suid County of Cumberland;

THENCE: Running South Sixty-Six and one-hall Degrees Fast (S 66 % E) to a road;

THENCE: Running Northezly by said road Sixty feet (60} or far enough so that & hine
paratiel with the first line will be Sixtw feet (60") therefrom; ’

THENCE: Runmng Westerly parallel with the first line and Sixty fee1 (607) therefrom o
the shore aforesmd, together with all buildings and wharf ¢connected with the ghove-
described premises, and also all right, title, and mierest (0 and 1o all flats adjoining said
premises to low water mark and all shore rights and privileged appurtenent 1o or
adjoining said land and wharf. Reference 1z:1nade to deed of Ellen T. Way, el als u
Charles A. Plummer, dated August 18, 1902, recorded in said Registry of Deeds in Book

718, Page 466.

ALSO another certain lot or parcel of land, situated on Peaks [sland, in said City of
Portland, being the Westerly end of Lot No 5 un Section A of a plan of the Estate of Mary A.
Brackett made by C.E. Staples, 1899, and recorded in the Probate Court of saud County of
Cumberland, said lot being more particularly bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING: At an iron monuiment set at the West eumer of Lot No. 4 on the aforesmd
plan, said monument being alsa in the middle of the Eusterly line of Lot No. 6 and running
Easterly hy the line of said Lot No 4 Seveniesn feet (177) to « stake;

THENCE: Running al right angles Southerly Forty-Five and one-half feet (45 1/27) to
land formerly owned by William T. Jones to a pown Easterly by said Jones land two tenths of o
foot {2/10°) from an iron monument marking the Scuth cormer of Lot No 6,

THENCE: Runmmyg by said Jones land to soid monpument,

THENCE: Running Northerly by said Lot Mo. & Forre-Seven amd one-half feet (47 1/27)
to the poinl of beginning.

- Reference is made to & deed of Epps A, Tretethen to Charles A. Plummer, dated October
7, 1902, recorded in said Registry m Book 723, Pag: 281,

ALSO another certain lot or parce] of land situated on Pesks Island, in the City of
Portland, being u part of the Mary A, Brackett Estate and known and deseribed in the division of
the Mary A. Brackett Estate made by Commussioners appointed by the Probate Court to divide



said cstate among the heirs of said Mary A. Brackett as Lot No. 6 located on the Southerly side of

Wiley Street, otherwise known ss Wylie Street, in Section A in said division, said lot being Fify
feet (50°), more or less in width on said Wiley Street, and extending Southerly a distance of
Eighty-Seven and two-tenths feet (87.207), more v less, to lot of Jand described in Paragiaph |
hereol. Reference is made (o deed of George A. Brackett to Charles A. Plummer, dated luly 26,
1890, recorded mn said Registry of Deeds in Book S8, Page 143,

ALSO another certain lot or parcel of land, situsted on Peaks Island, in said City of
Portland, being Lot No. 7, Section A, as mentioned and descabed in the plan and division made
by Commissiorers appointed by the Probate Court fur the County of Cumberland (o make
division of the Estate of Mary A. Brackett, to which plan and rgport reference is hereby made.
Together with all right, title, and interest in and to 1he passageway Ten fest (107) in width leading
thereto from the southerly side of Wiley Street, and also right, title and interest in and to all flats
adjoining said Lot No. 7 10 low water mark and all shore nghts and privileges appurtenant i Lot
Na. 7 to low waler mark and all shore rights and privileges appurtenant to Lot No. 7

Reference is made to deed of Gilman L. Bracket! to Charles' A. Plummer, dated April 2§,
1RO1, and recorded in said Registry of Deeds 10 Book 584, Pape 144

ALSO another certain lot or parcel of land, situated on Peaks Island, in said City of
Portland, being Lot No. 8 in Section A as mentioned and described in the plan and division made
by Commiissioners appointed by the U'robate Court for the County of Cumberland 1o make
division-of the Estate of Mary A. Brackett, to which plan, copy of which is recorded in said
Registry, Plan Book 12, Page 101, and to which report, recorded in said Registry in Book 577,
Page 408, reference is hereby made for [urther pattculars of description ol saud lot; together with
all right, title and interest in and to all flats lying Southerly of the Southerly side of Wiley Street
adjoining said Lot No. § to low water mark, and all right, itle amnd interest in and to all share
rights and privileges appurtenant to said Lot No. §.

Reference 1 mnade to dead of Epps G.H. Brackdtt o Charles A, Plummer, dated Apnil 28,
1890, recorded in said Registry in Book 567, Page 235,

The above-described property being the sanie premises canveyed to Charles L. Tolford
and Emily S. Tolford, both of said Poriland, by warranty deca of Maine Forty-Four Corparation
dated October 3, 1938 and recorded 10 said Registry of Deeds in Book 1568, Page 356,

All the above-described premises being the same conveyed o Granville W, Angell by
warranty deed of Charles L. Tolford and Emily S. Tolford, dated April 30, 1946 and recorded in
the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds in Book 1819, Page 102

This conveyance is subject to an casement tor the maintenance, etc. of a pole linc granted
to Central Maine Power Co. and New England Telephone Telegraph Co. dated July 23, 1973 and
recorded in said Registry of Deeds iu Dook 3475, INage 50.



Excepting and Reserving those premises and riglits conveyed by Richard A, Faulkw;:; and
Frances [. Dugan to Howard U. Heller, et ux, by deed dated March 10, 1979 and recorded in said
Regstry o Feeds m Book 4394, Page 55

ALSO a certan lot or parcel of land, with the buildings thereon, situated on the westerly
side of Island Avenue on Peaks Island in the ity of Portland, County of Cumberland State of
Maine, being Lot No. 5in'Section A, as shown on Plan of the Estate of Mary A. Brackell, made
by C.E. Staples, 1889, a copy of which is recorded 1n the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds
in Plan Book 12, Page 101.

Excepting, however, so much of said Lot No. 3 as was cenveyed by Epps A. Trefethen to
Charles A. Plummer by deed dated October 7, [Y02 and revonled in said Regstry of Deeds in
Book 723, Page 281.

ALSQ another certain lot or parcel of land situated on the westerly side of Istand Avenue
on Peaks Island in the City of Portland, County of Cumberland and state of Maine; bounded and
described as follows:

Beginning on the westerly side of Island Avenug at the southeasterly comer of land
conveyed by Stanley R. Williamson, et al to William 1. Paine, et al, by deed dated October 2,
1978 and recorded in the Cumberland County Registry of Desds in Book 4315, Page 304, thence
southerly along said Island Avenue sixteen (106) feet; thenee westerly along other fand of Howard
U. Heller one hundred twenty (120) feet more or less Lo the northwesterly sideline of said
Heller's Jand, thence northeasterly tharty three (33) feet to the southwesterly corner of said Pame
Land; thence southeasterly alang a tence and smd Paine’s land ong hundred twelve dnd eight
teaths (112.8) feet to the westerly side of Island Avenuz and the point of beginmng.

Being the same premises conveyed to the Grantors by deed of John W, Coffun, et al dated
July 5, 1985 and reconded in Cumberland Coumy Registry of Deeds in Book 7423, Page 270

Excepting and reserving the portion of the property, sometimes referred to a *62 Island
Avenue,” was conveyed oul by warranty deed from George W. Clark, Jr. and James Lagoulis,
Trustees of the Northem Realty Trust 10 Edward R Crabb and K=isten M. Chalmers dated April
14, 1995 and recorded st Book 11891, Page 10

Together with all nghts and obligations reparding a rock crib Jocated at the end of Welch
Streel sel forth in 2 Deed from the City of Portland (0 Georve W, Clark and James Lagouli= dated
May 17, 1997 and recorded al Book 13110, Page |87

Together with all nght, title and interest to the shore and llats, and he docks, piers and
fioats. Meaning and intending to convey and herby conveying all property bounded by Welch
Street, Island Avenue, the waters of Casco Bank and Wylie Sirect

The above described premises arc Conveyed SUBIECT TO the following:



1. Mortgage [rom George W. Clark, Jr. and James Lagoulis, Trustees of the Northern Realry
Trust ta First & Ocean National Bank dated Decerber 13, 2002 i1y the amount of up to $500.000
and recorded at Book 18582, Page 110,

< Terms and provisions of a Sewer Connection Agreement between City of Portland and
George W. Clark, Jr. and lames Lagoulis, Trustess of Notthern Realty Trust, dated 8.ugust 22,
1991 arid recorded in Book 9694, Page 335,

- Easement for a sewer line set forth in an instrument dated July 7, 1991 and recorded in
Book 9784, Page 66.

4. Rights and easements set forth 17 a deed dated March 10, 1979 and recorded in Book
4394, Page 55.

5. Possible Water Line Easement granted to George W. Clark, Jr. and James Lagoulis by
instrument dated April 20, 1984 and recorded in Book 6488, Yage 98,

6. Pedestrian right of way easement grauted to lohn W Coffin and Constance A, Coflin by
instrument dated May 8, 1984 and recorded 1n Book 6448, Page 99

2. Fasement to Central Maine Power Company by instrument dated July 23, 1973 and
recorded in Book 3475, Page 56.

8. Passageways encumbering & portion of the insured premiscs as depicted an a “Plan of
Mary A. Brackett Estate, Peaks Island" recorded in Plan Book 12, Puge 10]

9 Rights of the U.S A, the State of Maine and the public in and to that portion of the
premises lying below the miean high water mark of Casco Bay.

13 Easement granted to Central Maine Power Company by instrument dated July 23, 1973
and recorded in Book 3475, Page 56.

11.  Matters set forth on a *Plan of Mary A. Braccett Estate, Peaks [sland” recorded in Plan
Baok 12, Page 101.

13 Rights of others in and to any appurtenan! easements thal may he conveyed with the
foregoing premises.



DEED OF DISTRIBUTION OF TRUSTEE

KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS, That JAMES LAGOULIS, of 79 State Sireet!,
Newburyport, Massachusetts 01950, as the sole surviving TRUSTEE OF NORTHERN
REALTY TRUST, a Trust established under 4 Declaration of Trust dated July 3, 1985 and
recarded in the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds in Book 6824, Page 12, by the pows:
conferred by law, and every other power, in distribution of the Trust, GRANT to ROBIN
CLARK in her capacity as PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE of the ESTATE of
GEORGE CLARK and ROBIN CLARK, CEORGE NICHOLAS CLARK and
ALEXANDRA CLARK as the surviving spouse and intestte heus of said GEORGE CLARE.
a % in common and undivided interest 1 and to certmin real estate located at Jones Landing on
Peaks Island in Portland, County of Cumberland and State of Maine, which is more particularly
described in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a parl hereof,

This conveyance 15 made SUBJECT, HOWEVER, 1o real estare taxes which are not vet
duc and payable, which, by aceeptance hereol] Grantee assumes and aurees 1o pay.
&
WITNESS my hand and seal this "\ day of December, 2008,

SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED
IN THE PRESENCE OF:

7
"‘"f = :
Jéﬂ[ﬁ‘wf— 7 ﬁ;ﬁm‘fi::)

- \‘:"-'-'(_ = -
Witness % /7 / Jemes Lagouls, Trustee af
. P ;
< (/" Northem Rc(?ﬂ‘l'}" Trust
dated Juty 5, 1983
STATE OF MAINE
CUMBERLAND, ss. December 5\, 2008

Then personally appeared the above pamed James Lagoulis in his said capacity as Trustee
of Northem Realty Trust and acknowledged the forezoing instrument to be his free act and deed.

Befure me,
(_’)\bm

Notary Public/Maine Attorniey At Law

Frinted Mame. PRILIE s
Camnmission Expires: Nalary PLBT Mane

Py COMMRESEn —xpwes Deanmeer 11, 2010




A certain lot or parcel of land with the buildings ther=on, situated on Peaks Island in Portland in
the County of Cumberland and State of Mame, and bounded and descnbed as follows:

lsiand,

BEGINNING: At the comer formed by the mersection of the Westerly sideline of Island
Avenue with the Northeasterly side of Welch Street,

THENCE: Runmng Northerly by the Wester'y lime of Island Avenue to line of land
formerly of John Brackett, |ater of W.T Jnnes;

THENCE: Running North Sixty-three Degrese Twenty-Six Minute West (N 63° 26" W),
adjoining said Jones land and over 8 boll in the ledge by the shore 1o low water mark;

THENCE: Running Southerly by low water mark to a point where the Northeasterly
sideline of Welch Street or the Northeasterly side of said Street extended Northwesterly,
intersects said low water mark;

THENCE: Running Southerly adjoining the Northeasterly side of Welch Street to (he
comer and point of beginning, being the property commonly known as the Peaks Island
House and lot.

ALSO another certam lot or parcel of land, with the buildmgs thereon, situated an Peaks
m said Portland, and hopnded and described ws follows.

BEGINNING: At the corner formed by the intersection of the Westerly sideline of Island
Avenue with the Northessterly side of Welch Street;

THENCE: Running Northerly by the Westerly line of Island Avenue Lo line o land
formerly of Johss Brackett, later of W.T. Jonés,

THENCE: Running Narth Sixty-Three Degraes Twenty-Six Minutes West (N 63° 2¢°
W), adjoining said Jones land and over a boll in be ledpe by the shore w low water marle:

THENCE: Running Southerly by low water mark 1o a point where the Northeasterly side
of smd Street extended Northwesterly, intersoets said iow water mark,

THENCE: Running Southeasterly sdjoining the Northeasterly sude of Welch Strest to the
comer and point of beginning, being the property known as the Peaks Island House and
lot

The above-described propernty being the same premises conveyed to Charles . Toltord

and Emuly 5. Tolford, both of said Porlland by warranty deed of Maine Forry-Four Corporation,
dated October 3, 1938, and recorded in the Cumberlind County Registry of Deeds in Book 1564,
Page 4652,



ALSO another certain lot or parcel of land situated on Peaks Island in said City of
Poriland bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING: At s stake on the shore on the Northwesterly side of said Peaks Islurd 1o
the line of land sel off to Mary 5. Welch in the diasion ef the Estae of John Bracken, as
per plan filed in the office of the Registry of Deeds for said County of Cumberland;

THENCE: Runmng South S1xty-Six and ene hall Degrees Eiast (8 66 W4 EY toa roind

THENCE: Runmng Northerly by said road Sixty feer (60') or far enough so that a linz
parallel wath the first line will be Sixty feet (507) therefrom;

THENCE: Running Westerly purallal with tac first line and Sixty feet (60°) therefrom to
the shore aforesard, together with all buildings and wharf connected with the sbove
described premises, and also all nght, title, and interest in and to all flats adjoining said
premises to low water mark and all shore rights and privileged appurtenant W or
adjoining said land and wharl. Reference 15 made (0 deed of Ellen T. Way, e1als to
Charles A. Plummer, dated August 18, 1902, recorded 1n said Registry of Deeds in Bool
718, Page 466,

ALSO another certain lot ar parcel of land, situated on Penks sland, 1 said City of
Portland, being the Westerly end of Lot No. 5 gn Section A of s plan of the Estate of Mary A.
Brackett made by C.E. Stuples, 1899, and recorded in the Probate Court of said County of
Cumberland, said lot being more particularly bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING: Al an ron monument set al the West comer of Lot No. 4 on the aforesaid
plan, said monument being also in the middle of the Easterly lme of Lot No. 6 and ninming
Easterly by the line of said Lat No. 4 Seventeen feet (17°) to a stake,

THENCE: Running at right angles Southerly Forty-Five and one-half feet (45 1/27) to
land formerly owned by William T. lones to a pomnt Easterly by said Jones land two tenths of &
foot (2/107) from an iron monument marking the South eomer of Lot No. 6;

THENCE: Running by said Jones land to said monument;

THENCE: Running Northerly by said .ot No. 6 Forty-Seven and onc-hal{ fect (47 1/27)
to the point of beginming,

Reference is rnade to & deed of Epps AL Trefethen to Charles A. Plummer, dated October
7, 1902, recorded in said Registry in Book 723, Page 281

ALSC another centean lot or purcel of land suuated on Peaks Island, in the City of
Portland, being a part of the Mary A. Brackett Estaie and known and described in the division of
the Marv A. Brackett Estate made by Commissigners appoinied by the Probate Court to divide



n

said estate among the heirs of said Mary A. Bracket! as Lot No 0 located on the Southerly side of
Wiley Street, otherwise known as Wylie Street, io Section A It said division, said lot beine Fifry
feet (307), more or less in width on sa1d Wiley Stree’, and extending Southerly a distance of
Eighty-Seven and two-tenths feet (87.207), more or less, 1o lot of land described n Paragraph |
hereof. Reference 13 made to deed of George A. Brrckettto Churles AL Plurmmer, dated July 2¢,
1890, recorded in said Remstry of Deeds in Book 580, Page 143

ALSO another certain lot or parcel nf land, situated on Peaks istand, in said City of
Portland, being Lot No. 7, Section A, as mentioned and ceseribed in the plan and division made
by Commissioners appointed by the Probate Court fior the County of Cumberland to make
divigion of the Estate of Mary A. Brackett, to which plan and peport reference is hereby made.
Together with all nght, Ulle, and interest in and (o the passageway Ten feet (10°) m width leading
thereto from the southerly side of Wiley Street, and also right, ritle and interest 1 and to all flats
adjoining said Lot No. 7 to low water mark and all shore rights and privileges appurtenant to Lol
No. 7 to low water mark and all shore rights and priviieges appuntenant to Lot No. 7

Reference is made 1o deed of Gitman L. Brackett 1o Charles A, Plunmmer, dated April 28,
1R91, and recorded in said Registry of Deeds in Book 580, Page 144,

ALSO another certain lof ar parcel of land, siuated on Peaks lsland, in said City of
Partiand, being Lot No. 8 in Section A as mentioned and described in the plan and division made
by Commissioners appointed by the Probate Count for the County of Cumberland to make

. division of the Estate of Mary A. Brackett, to which plan, copy of which is recorded i said

Regstry, Plan Book 12, Page 101, and to which repon, recorded in said Registry in Book 577,
Page 408, reference is hereby made for further particulars of deseription of said lot; together with
all right, title and interest in and to al] flats lying Southerly of the Southerly side of Wiley Swreat
adjoining said Lot No. 8 W low wiler mark, and all nght, title and interest in and to ell shore
rights and privileges appurtenant to said Lot No. .

Reference is made to deed of Epps G.H. Brackett 1o Charles A. Plutnimer, dated Apnl Z¥,
1890, recorded in said Regisity in Book 567, Paye 238

The above-described property bring the same premises conveyed to Charles L. Tolford
and Emily 8§, Tolford, both of sad Portland, by wamanty deed of Maine Forty-Four Corporanon
dated Ogteber 3, 1938 and recorded in said Registry of Deeds in Book 1568, Page 355,

All the above-described premises bemng the same tonveyved 10 Granville W. Angell by
warrenty deed of Charles L. Tolford and Emily S, Tolfo-d, dated April 30, 1946 and recorded in
the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds in Book 1819, Pape 102

This conveyance is subject to an casement for the maintengnce, ¢tc. of & pole line granted
to Central Mainz Power Co. und New England Telephone Teiegraph Co. dated July 23, 1973 and
recorded in said Remstry of Deeds in Book 3475, Page 46




Excepling and Reserviny those premises and nghts conveyed by Richard A. Faulkner and
Frances 1. Dugan to Howard U. Heller, et ux, by deed dated March 1), 1979 and recordea i said
Registry o Feeds in Book 4394, Page 55.

ALSO a certain Iot or parcel of jand, with the butldings thereon, situated on the westerly
sude of Island Avenue on Peaks Island in the City of Portlind, County of Cumberland State of
Maine, being Lot No. 3 in Secuon A, as shown on Plan of the Estate of Mary A. Brackett, made
by C.E Staples, 1889, a copy of which (s recorded ir the Cumberland County Regstry of Desds
in Plan Book |2, Pap= 101,

Excepting, however, so much of said Lot No. 5 as was conveyed by Epps A. Trefethen to
Charles A, Plummer by deed dated October 7, 1902 and recarded 1n said Repistry of Deeds o
Buok 723, Page 281,

ALSO another certaiu Jot or parcel of land situated on the westerly side of [sland Avenue
on Peaks [sland in the City of Portland, County of Cumberland and state of Mame, bounded and
described as follows:

Beginning on the westerly side of lsiand Avenue at the southeasterly comer of land
conveved by Stanley R. Williamson, et al to William 1. Paine, et al, by deed dated October 2,
1978 and recorded in the Cummberiand County Registry of Deeds in Book 4315, Page 304; thence
southerly along said Island Avenue sixteen (16) feel; thence westerly along other land of Howard
L. Heller one hundred twenty (120) feet more or less 1o the notthwesterly sideline of said
Heller's land; thence northeasterly thirty thres (33) feet to the southwesterly comer of said Paine
Land; thence southcasterly along a fence and said Paine’s land one hundred twelve and eight
tenths (112.8) feet to the westerly side of Island Avenue and the point of beginning.

Being the same premises conveyed to the Gruntors by deed of John W. Coffin, et al daed
July 5, 1985 and recorded in Cumberlund County KRegistry ol Desds in Baok 7423, Page 270

Excepting and reserving the portion of the prapesty, sometimes referred to a “62 islanid
Avenue,”" was conveyed out by warranty deed from Gegrge W. Clark, Jr. and James Lagoulis,
Trustiees of the Northern Realty Trust to Edward R. (“rabb and Knsten M. Chalmers dated April
14, 1995 and recorded at Book 11891, Page 10

Together wath all nghts and obligations regarding a rock crib located at the end of Welch
Street set forth in a Deed from the City of Portland 1o George W. Clark and James Lagoulis dated
May 17, 1997 and recorded at Book 13110, Page 187,

Together with all mzhr. utic and interest to the shore and flats, and the docks, piers and
floats, Meaning and imending to convey and herby conveying all propesty bounded by Welch
Street, lsland Avenug, the waters of Casco Bank and Wylie Street.

The above desenbed premises are Conveyed SUBIECT TO the folluwing



st

1
B

Mongage from George W. Clark, Ir. and Jarmes Lagoulis, Trustees of the Narthérn Realty
Trust to First & Ocean National Bank dated December [3, 2002 in the amount of up o $500,000
and recorded at Book 18582, Page 110

da Terms and provisions of a Sewer Connecton Agreement between City of Portland and
George W. Clark, Jr. and James Lagoulis, Trustees of Northem Realty Trust, dated August 22
1991 and recorded in Book 9694, Page 335,

3 Easement for a sewer linc set forth in an instaument dated July 7, 1991 and recorded 1
Book 9784, Page 66

4. Rights and casements set forth i s deed dated Maseh 10, 1979 and recorded in Book:
4384, Page 35.

5 Possible Water Line Exsement granted to Georpe W. Clark, Ir. and James Lagoulis by
instrument dated Apnil 20, 1984 and recorded 1n Book G488, Page 98

6. Pedestrian right of way easemen! granted 1o John W. Coilin and Constance A. Coffin by
instrument dated May 8, 1984 and recorded in Book 6448, Page 99,

7. Fasement to Central Maing Power Company by instrument dated July 23, 1973 and
recorded in Book 3475, Page 56.

8. Passugeways encumbering a portion of the insured premises as depicted on 2 “Plan of
Mary A. Bracken Estate, Peaks Island" recorded in Plan Book 12, Page 101

9l Riphts of the U.S.A_, the State of Maine and the public in and to that portion of the
premises lying below the mean hiph water mark of Casco Bay,

10,  Easement granted lo Central Maine Power Company by instrument dated July 23, 1973
and recorded in Book 3475, Page 5b.

i1, Matters set forth on a “Plan of Mary A. Brachett Tistate, Peaks Island” recorded in Pian
Book 13, Page 101

2. Rights of others m and woaby appurienant easernents that may be conveyed with the
forepoing premiscs.
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ENOW ALL PERBONS DY TEESE PREDENTH, that tlw Clty of Portlana,
2 body polltic and corporate in the County of Combarland, State of
Halne, in conmideratlon of ome dollar (51.00) and other wvaiuable
consideration pald by Georga Clark, of Peaks Islond, County of
Cusbarland and Stato of Malne and Jamas Lageulls, of Peaks Yaland,
County of Cusberland and State of Kalne, the rocoipt whereof Is
horuby acknowledged, does hereby remize, releace, havakin, sell and
cofivey ami forover gulteclafm to the said George Clark and James
Lagoulls, as jolpt tenanbs, thelt syccessore s assigne, all
right, title amd Ipterest the Goanbtor may lave Lo a rock orib,
located at the end of Wolch Straet, Pedks Island, Malne, subjeet Lo
the terms and conditlens set farth in a gectain License granted by
the Portland clty Council, dated (Z[_’uf’ 3 /Y67 %o be recorded
heravlth.

IH WITHEBS WHEREQF, Lhe suald Clty of Portland hms horeuntn
caused this instrument ta be sfaned by Duase 5. Hline, its duly

authorized Director of Ploance, this day o!f May, 1%97.

¥
\¢e m{.:-‘-l-‘fl.(‘ =
{ b

i —

Witness

Ite Diredtor of Finance

State of Maine .
Cumberland, ==, )‘h&(; [ 1597

Pergonally appeared the above named Duaw: €, Kline, lo lis
capaclty as the DO tor of Flpancs af the Clty of Poctland, anad
poknoviedged the foregolng imetrument to be hi: free act and deed
and thae frees act and deed of the Clty of Portl:nd.

Bolore ms,

N, -
o]yt on WA KCaTgdu. -

Hotary Public/httorney-at-Law

.,L-'}OJHII'-\ ﬁ/z;‘{ 3,'!?}"?{‘&_,?

(Print or kype name)




STATE OF MAINIE
SUBMERGED LANDS LEASE
No. 11Z7A-L-34

This SUBMERGED LANDS LEASE (heremalter Lonse) conveys certain Huited righty in the
submerged lands held by the Stace of Maine in trist for the public It ix not an eavironmentel permit for
the wse of these fands

This Leuse i entered info by the Burean of Parks sod Lands (hereinafier Lessor), an agency of
lhe State uf Maine Department of Conservatian, by ite Dircetor scting pursuant to the srovisions of Title
12 MR.S.A Section 1801 & 1862, and Big Black Dog, LLC (hersinafter Lessee) e/a Rohin Clark, PO
Box 69 Peuks Islund, ME 4108, 1essor horeby leases to Lesses, on the terms and conditions
hereinafter set forth, the following described submerged land (hereinafter leased premises) situated in
Cumberland County, Maine, tu wit}

A certain parcel of public submerged land located in Caseo Bay, Portland, Maine, totaling
9,747 +/- square feet, nbutting adjncent upland now owned by Hig Black Dog; LLC, as further
deseribed in Attuchments A, B, C and D) which are hereby incorporated into this [Lease.

{. TERM, This lewse shall cammenge on July 26, 20100 and o inue to Decembe 31, 2034,

2 USE. [Lessee is horeby nuthorized 10 use leascd premises for the purposes ol a rock crib, two
picrs and gssociated ramps, floats and berthing arcas [or use as a commercinl Fshing aparution and
cominereial murina as described in Submerged Lands Lease No. 130413, Sulimerged Lands Lease
No.1127-L-34 and Submeiped Lands Lease Application Number ST, 1573, and for no other prirposes.

3 OTHER USES. Lessor reserves the rights of the genrral pubilic b transitory fishing, fowding,
recreation, savigation, and other traditional uses af lewsed prewises, and the pight of Lessor to make such
other uses of leased premiscs, including by way oF exomple sid without Himitation, the right to permit
pipes to be laid thereunder or telephone wires (o e waintained (hereoyer, as shall pot unreasonably
interfere with Lessee's use and anjoyment of leasel preniss fur the purpases stated in Paragmph 2
above.

4. REGULATORY PERMITS. Lesver shall Le respongible for obtaining any and all permits
required by any agency of the United States, (he Stite of Maine, or any paliicol sabdlvision thereaf,
faving jurisdiction over the nehvities on the submerged Innds sontemplated by thie Leass, Lessee's
compliance with sach permits amd cunditions thereol thisll be a requirernent of this Lease for all purposes
including, withouot imitation, far purposes of defining the exient and purpose of any wieration ur bse of
in, on, under, ar aver leased premises. Vinless al| required peemits authorizing the uses contemplated
herchy are issued priat Lo the cxpinition of the-calendi r year next following the creation of this leasebold,
this Lease shull be yoid. 14 the event that any agency of the Liniwd States; the State of Maine, orany
political subdivision \hereck, denles or disapproves sny partion of any application by Lessee for the use
of leased premises or any portion thereof, this Lease s 1all he void as 1o the denied or disapproved use #s
of the date of such denial ar disapprovel. Rental payiments made by Lessee for such denled or



disapproved use may, upon proper request, be refunded or equitably adjusted, subject to # serviee charge.
Failure by Lessee to abide by, or canform to, the terms and comlitions ol gny such permit shall be an
event of default hereunder.

5, ASSIGNMENT OR SURLEASING: All riyhty lepsed hesin by Lessvr may be assipgned ot
subiet by Lessee with the priot written consent of Leisar, Such pssignment shall not be unreasonably
withbeld under then appticalile laws, rmgalations, and pubtic Irust principfes. Motwithstanding any such

sssighment or subleese, Lessee shall be uod remain lebie for compifance with the 2rme and eonditinns
of thig lease unless released Ly Lessaor in writing.

6, RENTAL. Annual rentul shall be payable hereunder throughout the term hereafas follows,
except that rental shall be no less than the minimum, ar more than the maximum amount estéblished by
law:

T'he sumn of:

A. Rent e service sveas, main piers, walkoways; gos docks, and other watier
dependent und uplund use aress wot used forglip space; F4T891, plug

B. Four percent (4%) of the total gross annual income received by Lessee orany
sublessee from seasonal, transient or other ventil or fees for any slip space for
recrentionn] Boats, plus

&3 Twe percent {29%) of the lata! gross anmun! Tncome recejved by Lessee or any
sublegsee from geasonal, transient or ahier rvental or fees for any slip space Tor
commerginl hodis,

Rental is payable on or before the first day of Febmury each yaar throvghout the lerm hereof, except as
may be adjusted from time (o time in fecordance with Parsgrapl 7 below, Payment k to be made to the
Hureay of Parks ond Laends, 22 State Hoose Station, Auguitn, Meine 04333, Cheeks ere to be made
paynble to the Treasurer, State of Moinc

Ts RENTAL ADJUSTMENT. Lessor muy niliust Uie vental Geny tiine to time es necessary (o
canform with 11s regulitions and lows os they may be awended, bt Lessor inny not adjust vental for five
years from the commencement date-of fhis Lease. Subsequent adjustments may not bz nade mors
frequently thin once svery five years. Tessorshall pive Lesser at least 120 days nutiee of such
adjustmuent. In the evenl Lesaec is unwilling to seeept such adjustment, Lessee mny terminute the Lease
nnd vacate the premises within |20 days of Lessor's miice o adiustment.

8. TAXES. Leasee shall pay when due all taxes, charges, assessments and other impositions levied
by any governmental entity upen the strechires snd improvements on fessed prem lges or ity oprerationy
oractivitics thereon,

B, INDEMNITY, Lessee shall defend, in canse to be defended, and indemnify and hold Lessod
harmless from and agninst amy and all manner of elaims, suits, expenses; damagos or canses of nction
arising out of, in whale or in pait, ths use o vesipaney of leased premises by Lessee, its ngents,
contructors, empleyees, guests, invitees, permiltees and sublessees.,



1. MAINTENANCE. Lessee, nt Lessee's expense, shall keap (ssssd premises fee of parbage,
refuss, i other diseardad waterial nnd shal] maintalo all Improvements upor leasad premises In goost
ctmlitinn aid repair,

11.  GENFRAL RESTRICTIONS. No nuleance shail be permimed on leased premises. No
minesals, inelutling, without limiation, sand and gravel, shall be removed fram leased premises, and no
rock, earth, bullasi or other material shall be deposited Lipon leused premises, without the prior written
uomsent of Lessor,

P CASUALTY REPLACEMENT, In the event that the improvements and strustures piaced on
leased premises are substantially destroved by fire or other casualty, and Leszee does pol, within two
years following such easualty, rebulld or replace the rifested improvements and gtractures, Lessor may
cancel this Lease upon thirty (30) days notice to Lessze. Such rebutlding or replacement shall not be
underiaken by Lessee without the prior written approval of Lezsor,

13 DEFAULT. The following shall be deeried to be eveats of default hereundes
A. Failure of Lessee to pay when due ony rent pavable hereunder,

13 5 Fuilure of Lessee to comply with any other provision of this Lease. When Lesses's
fathure is caused by gircomstanzes beyond |.essoe's conbigl, Lessee shal) bring about compliance
within thirty (30) tays of notice of such faiture, or, if such fuilure ol complinnce beyond Lessee's
eontrol cannol be cured within 1hipty (30) days, Lessee shall pramptly and diligently undertake to
¢ure such failure of complinnce and cause the same 1o be cured as scon a9 the nature of the
failure of campliance permits;

i, A trangfer by Lessee in frud of ereditors, or petition initiated by Lessee or adjudgemen)
of Lessee as bandcrupt or insolvent inany proceedings;

D. Appointment of & recciver or truster for all, or substantinlly all, assels of Lessee, or

E. Abundonment by Lessee of any portipn of leased promises,

Upon the occurrence of any sucli event of default, Lessar may, inaddition to, and not instead af, sny
other remedics available al law o in equity, eancel this lease without notice or demand lo Leasee il
cnter onto and take possession of leased premises. Lessee shall be Hable to 1essor for any loss and
cxpenses incurred by Lessor by reason of such termintion.

14. ENTRY. Lessor, its agents andl ropresentatives shull have aceess i leased pramises snd all
improyements &nd structures therean &t all times for (lie putposa of inspecting and scouring compliancs
with the terms end conditions of this Lense, oad for al other lawiul purposes

15. NOTICE. Any notico regnived or parmitted s nder this Lease ghall be deemed to have been
given when actuslly deliveled, vr when deposited in the Vnited Stares maii, firsy closs postage prepaid,
addressed as follows: o Lassr: Bavenn of Parks and Lands, 22 State House Station, Augustn, Maine
043373, ATTN: Subsrerged Lands Progmm, T Levyen; at the addiess givon below by Lesser, nrat such
other adidress ax Legsee may have therotnfore speeified hy written ootice actunlly reccived nad placed off
record with Lassar,



16.  ALTERATION. Lessee shall make no eltertion to lessed premises, and shall place ny
improvements or structures in, on, or aver leased premises except us specifieally desceribed in Paragraph
2 of this Lease, without Lessor's prioy wiitten consent

17 IMPROVEMENTS. Upon the expirution, cancellation, or termination of this Lease, regardless
of the reason therefore, Lessee shall have ninety (90) duys ta remaove bis property. Lessor, at its
discretion, shall become owner of all improvements #id Structures uporn leased premises not so removed
Lessar may, al its option, tequire Lessee to remove all sueh improvements and structires at Lessoe's
expense, and to restore leased prentises 1o the cond Bian in which they existed pripr to the placemeant of
wny impl‘ovumcn(s or structures thereon.

18. OTITER APPLICABLE LAWS AND RULES, This Lease is subjeet to canc|lation by un Act
of the Legislature. This tease is issued in accordance with the Rules of the Bureay of Parks and Lands
effect on the effective date of this jease.

19. ABANDONMENT. Structures as deseribed inder section 2 of this Lease shall be placed on the
|eased premises within fweo (2) yeurs of the {ssuenee of this Lease, Oncée iistalled, sucll structures shiali
b wsed wned muintained for their interated purpose. Fallure of the Lessee W install the stioctuies within
Uiis Hime frume or o use and amintnin (he Jessed promises shatl be deemed an abandsnment. Upon
determining thal the |eased promises or a portion thereof have been abandoned, the Lessor at lts option
fmay tepminate this lease as th the enting leased promises; or sty such portion a2 hag net been £o used or
maintzined, in aceordance with the defoull provisions of Section 13,

20, MISCELLANEOQUS. This Lease shall ve binding upon, and shall inore Lo Ihe bensbit of, Lossor
und Lessee pne their respestive successors, assigns and legal represematives, Foilure of either party lo
complistn ol my sel or omission on the part of the other, no matter how long the saime may contmue,
shunt] ot L destrnel b be i waiver by srid party ol aote of ite rights heseynder, A worver by esther party
ul any lime, express arimplied, of uny brench of anv grovision of this Lease shall nd be deemed o waiver
af, e consent bo, kny subsequent breagh of the same or any other provizsion. Liosseo may not Tile thiy
Lease b reconl, ar cause or permitthe sume, without Lessor's prior written songent. Lieasor mohkes ro
wattanly of Lesser's leasehiold estute, and n the event of ony lawful ejectment of essee, Lessor sholl
velime (o Lessee any rentls paid to Lessar for any period of Lease term then remaining. Lessee shill
comply with all applicable Inws, regulations and ordinances of governmental entitios having jurisdiction
over lessed premises. This Lease contains the entire ngreement of the parties and moy oot be modiTied
excepl by 1 weiting subsgribed by both paities.

21, GENERAL RIGHT TO TERMINATE, Lessce shull have the ripht to terminate thia Lease by
notifying Lessor at least thirty (30) days prior to termiiation date. o terminating, Lessee agrees to
vacate loased premises and remaove all stnictures und personal property of Lessce located thereon, inless
other arrangements have been made, with prior approval of Lessor, to transter ownership o otherise
dispose of same, Rental payments made by Lessee for sueh terminnted use muy, upon proper request, be
equitably adjusted, subject to o service chagge.

i1, EXTINGUISHMENT OF CONSTRUCTIVE EASEMENT, Lessce hereby relinguishes any
and nl| rights to leased premises, oc any poction theeea ], thal sy have been Cormely held by
constructive casement under Thile 12 MUR.S:A Sectivns 1RO nnd TR62, vrothepyise
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Fire Department
Chial Fredetick J, LaMoniagne, Jr.

EXHIBIT

June 8, 2011

vier email

Aaron K. Balles, Esq.

Norman, Hanson & DeTroy, LLC
415 Congress Street

11O, Box 4600

Portland, Maine 041 12-4600

Sir,

| am in receipt of your letter dated June |, 201 | re: marine construction permit for Jones
Landing.

As you are aware, vour proposed pier will be adjacent w the pubfic loat, specifically the landing
we use for emergency response.

[ am writing to approve the landing with the [ollowing conditions:
1) That the distance between {loats at the rearest points be at least 60 feet. (See amended
drawing 6.8.11)
2) That consideration be made 10 increase this distance i possible by angling the float. (See
amended drawing 6.8.11)

If you have questions, please call me.

Sincerely

Fred LaMontagne
Chief of Department

380 Congress Stieet  Portland, Maine 04101-3513 « Ph (207) 874-8400 « Fax 874-8410 « TTY 874-8935
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Final Findings, Page 2

The applicant seeks a new conveyance in its name, and to modify the configuration of the south pier
and associaled ramp and float as shown in a site plan os revised June 4, 2010, With the proposed
modifications to the south pier structure, & pontion of the southerly side of the pier would he removed
so that the pier is no longer connected to the rock crib, and the flaat would be located wpproximatasly 25
feet farther north than its eurent location.

REVIEW COMMENTS: Notification letters were sent (o the City of Portland, the Maine Port
Authority, owner of the adjacen! ferry terminal, and 10 Mr. Johnson and his attomey, Nicholas Bull,
Mr. Bull commented that Mr. Johnson agrees with the location of the applicant’s structures as shown in
the Jume 4, 2010 site plan and tax map excerpt attached fo the notice

The City of Partland Fire Captain, David Pendleton, commented tha! the adjacent city's prer und float
at the ferry landing is a very active fucility, Capt. Pendleton raised concerns that (e applicant’s float
be set buck sulficiently from these structures to provide for adequate snd safe access for the city's fire
respunse vesscls and other parties utilizing the-municipal Tacility. Capt: Pendleton indicated that kis
concerns were addressed when Burcau staff respunded that the applicant’ s flnal in its proposed new
focation would be farther away from the city floal as furthey dissussed helow.

FINDINGS: Based upon its review of all information in the admindstrative record, the Bureau of

Parks and Lands makes the following fndings in aceordianee with Title 12 MR S.A. Sections VRO &
1862 and pertinent regulations.

PUBLIC ACCESS WAYS

The project is located on private property but it is adiscent te a public access paint W the shore as
described above. However, tlic project will nol unreasonubly Interfere with public nvcess ways W
subterged lands from the adjacent ferey (erminal and munieipal tacility a3 discussed under “Lintoru!
Zones and Setback Distances” aud “Ingress and Egress of Wipatian Owners,” below,

PURLIC TRUST RIGHTS:
The project does not unreasqnably irterfore with fishing, fowling, navigation, nr ather existing marine
uses ol the ared.

RECREATION:
The project does not unressonably inleéefere with reereation.

SERVICES AND FACILITIES NECESSARY FOIR COMMERCIAL MARINE ACTIVITIES.
The projest does not unreasonably diminish the availability of services and fucilities necossary for
cominercial marine activities.

LITFORAL ZONES AND SETBACK DISTANCES

Under the Submernsed Lands Rules (Rules), boundaries of htom| zomes Tying olfshoe o npland
properties are estabhshed by right angle projections from g haseline estabiished along the shoreline ar
the intersection of the high water line and the side boundary of ench property. Setbuck standards are
established from other existing structires, the anplicomt's lttorsl 2one bourdary, and e midpoint
between divergent littaral boundaries. The Rules allaw for exceptions to the sethack standards when



OFFICIAL REPORT

TQ: Chief LaMontagne
FROM: Deputy Chief Fiynn
RE: Peaks Island emergency access for Marine One

The access to Peaks Isiand for marine one is ghstructed by a float and boats docked at the float. The
obstructing float is located to the north of the city float about 30 feet away without a boat dlongside.
This makes it difficult to dock Marine One bow in, and impassible to make the swing and dock Marine
One bow out. On one run last winter during high winds, Marine one had to abort the landing for an EMS
tall and return to the mainland without the patient.
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23, EXTINGUISHMENT OF SUBMERGED.LANDS LEASE NO. 130-13.This Lease hereby

cancels and replaces Submerged Lands Lease No. 130-13 and Submerged ands Lease No.1127-L-34
that commenc=d on January 17, 1994 and October 1, 2005, respectively.

Accepted and agreed 1o on

., 2010 ' ,2010

(Lessee Signature) — ' Eess?Signature)

Willard R. Harris, Jr.

(P'rint Name)
Director, Bureau of Parks and Lands

(Title) Depantment of Conservation

State of Maine

(Addrg of Iie:cort'lj-

. 4/01
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STATE OF MAINTE
DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION
22 STATE STREET
AUGUSTA, MALINE
04333.0022

JORN ELIAS BALDACO ELLZA TOWRSEND
GOvETHION COVARESEINES

SUBMERGED LANDS LEASE — FINAL FINDINGS AND DECISION

APPLICANT: Big Black Dog, LLC
PROJECT LOCATION: Portland (Peaks Island)
APPLICATION: Bureau of Parks and Lands Submerged Lands Application No. SI, 1573

PROJECT DESCRIPTION & HISTORY: The applicant maintains a rock erib, two piers and
assoctated ramps, floats and berthing areas on submerged lands in Casco Bay for use as a commercial
fishing operation and commercial marina. The subject property is localed at the end of Welch Street
and ndjacent to the island’s ferry terminal and a municipal float. A 30-year constructive easement was
granled by statute in 1975 for use of submerged lands for the original rock crib, southern pier, ramp
and float at this location. The subject property was transferred to Northern Realty Trust in 1989 with
James Lagoulis and George W. Clark, Jr. as Trustees. The Bureau issued Submerged Lands Lease No.
130-13 to Mr. Clark in 1994 for the northern pier, ramp and floats for usc as a commercial marina. The
Bureau subsequently issued Submerged Lands Lease No. 1127-L-34 to Northern Realty Trust in July of
2008 that includes the rock crib, both piers and associated float systems and berthing avess, and
replaced the constructive easernent end Submerged Lands Lease No, 130-13, At the time that the
property was owned by Northern Realty Trust, Cavington Johnson used the south pier and floats for
commercial fishing purposes with the consent of Mr. Lagoulis and Mr. Clark. Mr. Johnson also
utilizes a building located within the Welch Sireet right-of-way for his commerciul fishing business
under & licensc from the city. The building is phyéically connected to a deck that is in turmn connected
lo the applivsmt’s south pier.

Mr. Clark 15 now deccased, and the subject property, including the rock crib, was subsequently
acquired by Robin Clark, George Nicholas Clark and Alexandm Clark, Mr. Clark’s widow and two
childrer:, respeclively. Mr. Lagoulis no longer retains any interest in the subject property. Mses. Clark
and M, Clark transferred the subject property to the applicant, Big Black Dog, LLC in Decen:ber of
2009,

In the soring of 2010, a dispute arose between Robin Clark and Mr. Johnson reparding Mr. Johnson’s
use of tie south picr and the placement of his float at the end of the pier. The dispute was resolved by
a court mediafed scitlementl. As part of the settlemeant, the applicant is to lease the south pier, ramnp,
float and berthing arcus to Mr. Inhnson in accerdance with the terras and conditions set forth by the
court,

www,maine.gov/doc

PHONE: (207) 287-3821
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Final Findings, Page 2

The applicant seeks a new conveyance in its name, end to modify the configuration of the south pier
and associated ramp and float as shown in a site plan as revised June 4, 2010, With the proposed
modifications to the south pier structure, a portion of the southerly side of the pier would be removed
so that the pier is no longer connected 1o the rock crib, and the float would be located approximately 25
feet farther north than its current location.

REVIEW COMMENTS: Notification letters were sent to the City of Portland, the Maine Port
Authority, owncr of the adjacent ferry terminal, and to Mr, Johnson and his attorney, Nicholas Bull.
Mr. Bull commented that Mr. Johnson agrees with the location of the applicant’s structurcs as shown in
the June 4, 2010 site plan and tax map excerpt attached to the notice.

The City o[ Portland Fire Captain, David Pendleton, commented that the adjacen! city’s pier and float !'
al the ferry landing is a very active facility. Capt. Pendleton raised concemns that the applicani’s float

be set buck sullieiently from these structures to provide for adequate and safe aceess for the city’s [ire !
response vesszls and other parties utilizing the municipal facility, Capt. Pendleton indicatzd that his "
concerns were adiressed when Bureau staff responded that the applicant’s float in its proposed new

loeation would be farthier away from the eity floal as further discussed below.

FINDINGS: Based upon its review of all information in the administrative record, the Bureau of
Parks and Lands males the following findings in accordance with Title 12 M.R.S.A. Scctions 1801 &
1 862 and pertinent regulations.

PUBLIC ACCESS WAYS:

The project is located on private property but it is adjacent to a public access point to the shore as
described above. However, the project will not unreasonably interfere with public access ways to
submerged lands from the adjacent feiry terminal and municipal facility as discussed under “Littoral
Zones and Sefback Distances” and “Ingress and Epress of Ripartan Owners,” below.

PUBLIC TRUST RIGHTS:
The project does no! unreasonably interfere with fishing, fowling, navigation, or other existing roarine
uscs of the arca. :

RECREATION:
The project does not unreasonably interfere with recreation.

SERVICES AND FACILITIES NECESSARY FOR COMMERCIAL MARINE ACTIVITIES:
The project does not unreasonahly diminish the availability of scrvices and facilities necessary for
commercial marine activities.

LITTORAL ZONES AND SETBACK DISTANCES:

Under the Subrmerged Lands Rules (Rules), boundaries of littoral zones lying ofl-shore of upland
properties are established by right angle projections from a baseline established along the shoreline at
the intersection of the high water line and the side boundary of cach property. Setback standards are
estublished from other existing strustures, the applicant’s littoral zone boundary, and the midpoint
between divergen! littoral boundaries. The Rules allow for exceptions to the sctback standards when
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Final Finding:, Page 3

the project otherwise meets the terms, conditions, and standards of the rules, and the applicant has
deronstrated that no reasonable alternative location is available.

The applicant's littoral zore diverges from the Welch Street right-of-way liitoral zone to the south.
The Burcau iinds that the applicant’s northerly pier and float system are located entirely within its
littoral zone and meet the 25-foot sctback littoral boundary standard for néw structures, and the 50-foat
setback standard “rom adjacent structures. The Burcau finds that the applicant’s proposed reconfigured
south pier, ramp and float would also meet the 50-foot setback slandard from adjacent structures since
they would be set back approximately 65 feet from the municipal float and pier to the south. The
proposed reconfiguration would improve the setback distances between the applicant's and the city’s
struc!ares since the south pier and float as previously configured were sct back approximately 40 feet
from ihe city’s float,

Portions of the applicant’s roek crib and proposed reconfigured south pier, ramp and float extend
beyond the applicant’s littoral zone boundary and/or setback lines. The Bureau also finds that the rock
crib, which is set back approximately 40 fi. from the ferry terminal pier, does not meet the setback
standard from adjacent structures. The Burcau finds that given the permanent nature of the rock crib
and south pier it would not be reasonable to require these structures to be removed or relocated to
improve their setback distances from the adjacent structures and/or littoral setback line to the south.
As such, the Bureau grants an exception to the littoral zone boundary setback standard for the
applicant’s rock crib and south pier, ramp and float; and to the structure setback standard for the rock
crib.

INGRESS AND EGRESS OF RIPARIAN OWNLERS:

The Bureau recognizes that the applicant’s struclures have been maintained in the'r original localion
for many years and that based on the site plan and pholographs, there appuars to have veen sufficient
space between the cxisting adjacent structlurcs to provide saft navigution for the vesscls wtilizing thuss
structures. Furthermore, the proposed reconfiguration of the south pier, ramp and float would increase
the setback distances to the city’s floai and the feiry terminal pter. In addition, comments from the
city’s firc department confirm that the setback distance would be adequate for inpress to and egress
from: the inunicipal facility and ferry terminal. As such, the Bureau finds that the project will not
unrcasonably interfere with ingress and egress of riparian ownérs, '

DECISION: In accordance with Title 12 M.R.S.A. Sections 1801 & 1862, the Ditector of the Bureau
of Parks and Lands has detsrmined that Submerped Lands No. 1127A-L-34 will be granted to Big
Black Dog, LLL,

APPEAIL RIGHTS: In aecordance with 5 M.R_S.A. section 11007 and Maine Rules of Civil
Procedure 80C, Lhis decision may be appealed to Superior Court within 30 days after receipt of notice
of the decision by a party to this proceeding, or within 40 days from the date of the decision by any
other aggricved person,

K 2
Signed:_(a ,_f,f_«Zé/ Date: Mg HZD 2010

- -

£ Willard R Harris, Ir., Director
- ",—
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Portland Cover, LLC

Southgate Business Park P ro pOS a I
3 Southgate Road

Scarborough, ME 04074

Proposal Date: 5/23/2011
Proposal #: 135
Project:
Bill To:

Jones Landing

Robin Clark

6 Woelch Street

PO Box 68

Peaks Isfand, ME 04108

Description Est. Hours/Qty. Rate Total
Marine Fabrication and Instaliation Service 25 97.00 2,425.00
Parts and Supplies; planking and fasteners system 200 8.25 1,650.00T
Parts and Supplies; sub-structure and brackets 300 3.50 1,050.00T
Paris and Supplies; dock plates and whee! system 250.00 250.00T
Parts and Supplies; shop 125.00 125.00T
Freight; associated w/ products 275.00 275.00

= Replacement of dock amp™**
Maine Sales Tax 5.00% 153.75

5

Total $5,928.75



Weidemann Carpentry, LLC
74 Welch Street, Peaks Island, ME 04)08
{207) 766-3030

Estimate

20 - may- 11
Labin Clark: Welch St

Hi Robin,

Based on our discussions and looking at the dock, | think we can get the loose hoards naited
down and repiace the missing ones faor $1,000

This waork would be done on the south dock, the ane that is closer to the ferry dock than your
other dack which is to the north.

We will use wood and fasteners that are suited for the marine conditions and similar to what is
there.

We would he able to start as soon as you ready. We just need a few days natice.

ihank you,

Adam Weidemann
766-3030
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Jones Landing Marina http://mail.aol.com/36542-111/ao0l-6/en-us/mail/PrintMessage.aspx

From: Rabin <r1peak@aol.com>
To: phm.admin <phm.admin@maine.rr.com>
Cc: pdnscoll <pdnscoli@nhdlaw.com>
Subject: Jones Landing Marina
Date: Thu, Jul 5, 2012 11:57 am

Hi, I would like to know if and when an inspection can be done of the south pier at Jones Landing. Reference Permit
issued to Big Black Dog LLC, 6 Welch Street, Peaks Istand, Maine 04108 7/14/11

Thanks, Robin Clark 232-5496

1130 8\a) gt

252012 11+
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Page 1 of 1

Brad Saucier - Re: 6 Welch Street, Peaks Island

From: Philip DiPierro

To: Barhydt, Barbara; Machado, Ann
Date: 3/18/2013 12:36 PM

Subject: Re: 6 Welch Street, Peaks Island
CC: Saucier, Brad

[ just talked to Ellen Brewer this morning. She told me it was her understanding that the applicant was in no
hurry to get this moving. As a result, she said she didn't plan on going to the island for another couple of weeks
to gather the survey information. She is still planning to submit the Level I Site Alteration Application.

Thanks.
Phit

>>> Barbara Barhydt 3/18/2013 12:30 PM >>>
Hi Ann:

[ saw your notes in the building permit section and I had given Phil all the paperwork you provided to me. [ had
asked Phil to talk with the applicant when we first discussed it. He had several conversations with Ellen Brewer
on what was needed for the application; however, we have not received the application. Phil said he would
double check, but nothing was submitted.

Thanks.
Barbara

>>> Ann Machado Monday, March 18, 2013 11:13 AM >>>
Barbara -

6 Welch St, Peaks Island (Jones Landing) applied for a building permit (#2013-00228) on 2/4/13 to repair/rebuild
their south pier. I spoke to you about it then and you decided that it required a Level I Site Alteration. [ made you

a copy of everything that had been submitted to us and gave you the contact information for the applicant. It
appears that they never applied for a Level [ Site Alteration. Do you remember anything about this?

The building permit is ready to be issued but there appears to be no Level I Site Alteration Application in Urban
Insight.

Thanks.

Ann

file:///C:/Users/bjs/AppData/Local/Temp/X Pgrpwise/51470A55PortlandCityHall10017166... 3/18/2013



Strengthening a Remarkable City, Building & Community for Life  www. pertlandmaine.gov

Fire Department
Chlel Frederick J. LaMontagne, Jr.

May 9, 2011

Jeff C. Lick
Hurbormaster

2 Portland Fish Pier
Marine Trade Center
Suite 105

Portland, Maine 04101

RE: Peaks Island emergency access for Marine One
Dear Jeff,

We have encountered the enclosed issue surrounding emergency access for Marine One at
Peak’s island. .

I look forward to your timely review of this situation.

Sincerely,
. ﬂfma/ e
Fred LaMontagne
Chief of Department
e b
AED R
% TR O
{ ) \Q”I
NN A
AN
6 Q™
Enclosure:  Official Report” &)j

Photo documentation

380 Congress Street « Portland, Maine 04101-3513 -« Ph (207) 874-8400 - Fax 874-8410 - TTY 874-8938




